@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 084-01 - Alum Change Order Number: 010
Frame Ent Storefront Curtain

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: February 9, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass

738 State Street
Bowling Green, KY 42101

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Aluminum storefront and hardware revisions per PR# 1.

The original Contract Sum was

$ 1,234,393.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,234,393.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 34,223.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,268,616.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

i i iate in Hi i ger
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Josh Abner Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

i j i Institute of Architects,” “American
AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American C
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,"(the Alzy Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The Amencaq In_stltute of Architects. This document was produced
at 10:32:01 CT on 02/09/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is ]u:ens_.ed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. "
User Notes:



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER KY Mirror

BID PACKAGE 084

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 3,720.00
MATERIALS S 26,040.00
PROFIT & OVERHEAD ) 4,463.00
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 34,223.00
DESCRIPTION

Aluminum Storefront and Hardware Revisions per PR #1.

PR # 1

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
™
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

F=======771

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 » Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 + F:812.421.6776
r | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 » Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects « designers = engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 001

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: October 13, 2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: State Required Egress Door Modifications, Misc Door Changes and Minor structural

clarifications.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS ISNOT A CHANGE QRDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) AtGymnasium B106, add opening B101.09 as shown on attached plans and details and add
electrical items as indicated.

2) AtGymnasium B106, add opening B101.10 as shown on attached plans and details. Modify
concrete portal to accommodate door and add electrical items as indicated.

3) AtEntry C100C, delete overhead coiling fire-rated tornado door C100C. Add openings C100C.2
and C100C.3 s shown on attached plans and details. Modify concrete portal to accommodate
doors. Construct brick wing walls as shown for magnetic hold opens.

4) At Corridor B100C, add opening B100D to frame W51 as shown on attached plans and details.

5) Change width of door D106 from 3’-0” to 3'-8”.

6) Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at all pairs of doors in hardware sets #1,
2, #3 #4 #17, #36 & #37.

7) Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at doors A100J.2, C101.5 & C101.6in
hardware set #26.

8) AtE1l&E3, modify openings E1 & E2 to be a pair of exterior doors as shown on attached plans and
elevations and details. Modify frame WT at these openings only to be W7.1.

9) See Details 2/PR-1S1, 1/PR-1S3, 1/PR-1S6, 1/PR-1S57, 1/PR-1S9, 1/PR-1S10 for clarification on
footing requirements.

Page |1of2



10) See 1/PR-1S5 for clarification on CMU wall height adjacent to CLs FF/F5
11) See 1/PR-1S8 for Area G lintel clarification.

Attachments: PR-1A1l to 1AS;
PR-1S1 to 1S16;
PR-1E1to 1E15

By: EricRang

CC:

Page |20f2



GYMNASIUM
| B106 |
| .
/\FlRST FLOOR PLAN
1 e =10 7
i
! g
I _(®1016) 61015
S 1N ©

FIRST FLOOR PLAN ORIGINAL DETAIL 1/A1.1B Alt
N/ 18" =1-0"
i ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
COUNTY ACADEMY | | Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 [ L 1\« sowsam
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers < engineers | F: 8124216776 PR-1A1
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 N




24'-4 3/4"

- #7
J Y4 ST % T e T T W X T O
QT[—&— Tt
= _ T
. | (cpo3) % | GYMSTOR WOMEN
. > C103 C190
© | == Lo0p0 |

-
O
—

4
g ]
9

=
m
=z

I

I

un+-k->i

T i T e —

ORIGINAL DETAILC /A1.1C

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAC

1/8" = 10"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I

architects o designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A2




~— FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E

.1}

CORRIDOR

B100C

N/ 18" =1'-0"

15' - 4"
&
15'- 4"

N

154"
15'- 4"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E/ A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc\

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A3




!

(FA

B)
\F8)

- FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C

N/ 18" = 1'4"

ORIGINAL DETAIL A/A2.1C

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A4




06 16 00.B1}
06 10 53.B1}—
07 62 00.A1

04 20 00.B1

04 20 00.A1!

¥

o

0512 00.E1

' 109 29 00.A1

109 22 16.A3]

il |

| LOBBY
< | F100F |

H ~—1095113.C1

NTRY
Y 100C

/%03 30 00.A1]
—{03 30 00.E1|

~ LEVEL1

. 'q_ A A1
S . y
.
A" T
[ - g
1 a p
1 AT
| : as
T .
L g
L e v
a * a
o0 e
g b 4
2 1 =1
VD Sy ¥
W W e
7, 7 )} ¥ > 7
v Vi &
X K P < KX
SV ViVl VAL
NN
< Y W X W x
AN AN AN AN
X X
XA KR |
ANV LN \ |
X R |
.. . <l ‘:"\ %.— A
)% P ¢ %
A B
LASNAN
59 . CIN=
i / |
pe a ¢ / 1N Va
. AP g |
¥ AV V. [
- S |
AW y
ol oW ,(,‘,:
VAT ¥ AV B VALY
A A A X A
7 W W X K X
.0 W JM)./ [
& d r N
VAV VALY A | ‘
3 o . s
B

100' - 0"

T 0330 00.G1
a < - - HIEENEIENIEIENENEETNE =,
—¥3 v e 4 % -
toar A 4 q’ ) ) .q " R —
R i s g " Fx {31 20 00.D1
PR . . T {033000.B1

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2/ A6.15

- WALL SECTION

\_/ 112" = 10"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc

architects - designers = engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A5




N

N

|

/\FIRST FLOOR PLAN

/\FIRST FLOOR PLAN

V1IB—10

ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

\/1!8 =1-0"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN gﬁégé%rd Street, 2106-204 10/05/2023
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN 47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects - designers = engineers

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

PR-1AG6




15-4"
Tea 6-0" 6 - 0" Ea. |
'4- '—%_ . - —4
| /1\ Sim 1 !
\a75) || |
- =t I |l
o ® | B | B | & |-
™
\A74)
5 | S| iG]
~ |
|
N‘ /7 ,L\
5N\ Sim  (B100C) (B100D) B
— 08411381
@y Wsi ORIGINAL DETAN51/A7.8
60" oA
Si 1
1 im
5 ATS
3 1G] BICE
=/_. S —
5
o |
© ©
~
[T] |
|l
p
/ /J5\ " \4 ]
08 41 13.A1}1 08 41 13.81]

\A?

@ ORIGINAL DETW7.1/ A7.6

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

DATE:
10/05/2023

Arc N

architects - designers - engineers

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A7




REMOVE INSULATION AT
INTERSECTION OF CMU /

ICF
-4 2'-113/4" 1" Q"
] . (07 84 46.A1
0420 00.A1+1 CHAMFER
031119.B11 _
109 29 00.A1} | -
’ |‘; 3/4"| i
Y TTT g SEASEEABERREREE o
E ] o -'T _‘ X~ e 2 = L9 74- “‘ i o [
i ; ‘i, g A% "€ W - v g 20 ] l\-* Et
© o it AR L e 1 =
S Tl T T [T 1
|
- 4‘7
ol Yz ¢ §<
NS [ ] I e s
(F1)——"% - — — Y — —
A / o | KX 5 5
{ U906 2HR WALL | 0 Vg s
s IS (07 84 46.A1
0420 00.A1}—
A | REMOVE INSULATION FROM
04 20 00.B1 ICF AT SOUTH WALL OF
; COMMONS AND MEDIA
0420 00.01 14 2 CENTER
(04 20 00.A1 B S I 08 71 00.B1]
(04 20 00.B1}—

(\PLAN DETAIL
1)

112" = 10"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 7/ A10.2

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects « designers = engineers

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

21 SE Third Street, | 5406904 10/05/2023

Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708
v TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A8

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com




1
o
P m m w o0k = 811 @
) =z =
21550 a V3™V - NV1d J00714 1Syid
o
TREEH
L iee
NE R m
B < z X
(=)=} = nl_a._
>
z
M
s 7
Tro mun "N3dO OT0H JAVH LON OL H¥3ISOTO ONY ‘N3O OT0H OILANDVW ON "HOOd J1ONIS HOH QIIHIGON ‘2L# OL HVIWIS 13S IHYMAHVH JAINONHd -04°00L8 ¥OO0QA -
je= 820 "N3d0 010H JILINOVI 3AIACHd ONY H0O0a F1ONIS HOH AIHIAON ‘ZL# OL ¥YTINIS 13S FHYMOHVH 30IAOYd - 6'0018 MO0 - JLON
JEE A,
83z T ¢ |[[[ e L ¥d X3 (WNTV 'd) HO3LX3 -v#y .2/l ¥ | NV1d33S | Nv1d 338 w [ vim ] InsNLLL JIE L 0-L 0-E¥d Y i oV - €3
2 3 2 [E] L¥d X3 (NN 'd) HOM3LX3 - t#]) W2/l ¥ | NV1d33S | Nv1d 33S v ¢ vam Y s WJIE | 0L SL-E¥d Y v ov - 13
5 9010 L¥d +06 (S) WOOHSSVTO - 02#| .WES ZWH ZAH WH [£] - WIE | W0 B8-E ) am 4 - 901a
| £0001D | 008991'tud (06 '001) HIvd - LE#| .PIES €AH ENH [ JIE | 0L .L0-£ud WH 4 "NIW 06 €001
3z Zf| 200010 | 005001 tud (06 '001) ¥Ivd - LE#| .WIES ENH ENH [ FIE L X e .0-E¥d WH 4 "NIW 06 220010 |
Al 8 ww: 01°10L8 Led 310N 335 'x3 (06) ¥Ivd - LL#| .V/ES EWH EWH z4 = WPIE L 0-8 £- € WH 4 ‘NI 06 0L°LOLE |
0 S m @ 61018 Idd 310N 335 'X3 (06) ¥Ivd - LI#| /€S ZNH ZAH | 24 JBIEL WD-L £O- £ WH 4 ‘NIW 06 6°10L8
Py m mﬂ aooie Lod X3 (ANTV 'd) HOIM3LXI - v#|  .2/L ¥ ¥V v | v LSM | INSNILL WIE L DL .- £¥d v ov | = aooi8
Al -
— Z| 3| |sequnN |sjuewwod 198 aiempieH wideq | quer | peeH |[jeusjew| odAy | ssei9 |ssewjoiyl | wbieH | wipM | [euslen | edA) [Bupey eaiy|sequiny
> 3 .m. gl | 4ooq ejeq awe.4 ejeq Jooq | 4000
O |g - . o
5 ldd - 3T1NA3IHIS ¥00da
w




REFERENCE SHEETS S1.1A, $1.1B, & S1.1B ALT

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREAA
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

PLAN NORTH

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
2 ) ScaLe: e =10

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SEThird Street, | 510c 204 it
ll IN
COUNTY ACADEMY A Evansw e, IN47708 TVPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E | T 8124224187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers | F: 812.421. 677.6 P R- 1 S 1
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 | www.haferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEETS S2.1A & S2.1B ALT

15
S4.2

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, 5
COUNTY ACADEMY Suite 800 2106-204 10/13/23
E! ille, IN47708
/\ I | | Evansville TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 l_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers sfsrdisign;con P R-1 82
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




REFERENCE SHEET S1.1C

AN

— — — — —— — — — — — — — w—— e— —

—

LA

G
_Swl
¥

— K

AN

~— =T
1

o 1

PLAN NORTH

1

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA C

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

AFER

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Thll’d Street,
Suite 8
Evansvulle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S3

10/13/23




REFERENCE SHEET S2.1C

Vi 2NN

@

26K5 @ 34" O.C.

> @
AN W ALY, W (WA

T _

|

|
LI

A
!
|
!

i
|——|
©
g
==

= . 1 S4.3

PR-1S13

PLAN NORTH
1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA C
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN giseqrosteet, | oioea0g | 1omaizs
COUNTY ACADEMY /\ I | | Evansille, N47708 [
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187 PR 1 S 4
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers o« engineers F: 812'421-677'5 =
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 MR e asgcam




REFERENCE SHEET S2.2F

@

/i/\/x)\/\/\%\/\/f(v%\jl N
\ | | \ee? e

il A
= ®
BRI/ S
I | é\_ ‘
| | |

o | |
W

dl | |

1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA F

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPgI(;\IUSh\l/%LE éfgg&s\,ﬂAN AR steet | 2106-204 10/13/23
E ll IN47708
/\ | il TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 T LI\ |+ s PR-1S5
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers - engineers F: 812.421. 677_6 -
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 | bl




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

—

Bre W],

@

e

| I
| ~ N A\ | {

1 }Ir': : M1 4 |
‘_‘l i 99' - 4" |

PR-1S15 Iél (Priss I;IQ 98 - 0" ||

x 5| ~—a 4 =

i Il ;I;I > [I

1K1~ 1K

o~ g |1 E

Q 100" g'i' 10118 '>| ‘)_
¥ == T = — R -,"I<

NS

L_'_l'H - L ——-
WF3.0 [

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects - designers - engineers

|

| T: 812.422.4187

F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville,

IN47708

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE

OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S6




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

2 25 B UK & ) wesr N,
< £ ™~ >< 1 o o Tt | P T o Tl e’ i —] | S —
I\ k I'\. L\ b7 NN N N N NN A NSNS NS NN N
S N 1 I P R A R M
(@ — g = b
1IN VAL 15
| § | A HSS6X6X1/4 BP3
| ‘E | 313/16"—\ /—313/16"
K] | )
& I 1iPd |
é I I /—7518"
| Hi4g 31'-83/8"
I ><|
1
>< | HSSEX6X1/4 _
ek ]
@+ a4t VY
1 LT | 80 |
0 -4
2 N Wl
T4 | | i
I § | I i |
: | | I |
| <M dfl
I .>< | @ | I
' ><l TYP. AT 3] E I
(o gl INT. 8" CMU |
LI < LK
—=M L w20 [wp ] | L
IH'W e e P e e e e ey e —
H
PLAN NORT NIk ‘ Blin
T FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G (oA
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN useThiastreet, |00 | qom3is
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

AFER

architects - designers - engineers

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S7




REFERENCE SHEET $2.2G

PLAN NORTH

Tr2")
@)

J.B.E. 1274 3/8°

RTU-G3
3,400 LB.

1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA G

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S8




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1H

"t

..I

SEE ARCH. DWGS.
FOR PREFAB.
CANOPY

19'- 5 3/4"

<]

-0"

99' - 4"

WF2.0

wr20 [wz2]

_——7
I

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA H

1

PLAN NORTH

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Thll’d Street,
Su:te
Evanswlle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S9




REFERENCE SHEET §1.1K

; 26'-37/8"

Hssexex1/4—x
|

|
i
|
S ,% Hssaxsxm—A\ N
o

__________ /-\ T iy
N & \ '
L 1B p—— — N %
— | WF2.0 | | |
98'-0"
g3 b — o — d "'-'1 I'f=5.5
1°6p2
F]
| |
A NORTH 1) FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA K
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2LSEThid street, | 50000 T |23
COUNTY ACADEMY /\ Eﬂa:sv.nle AT |
KDE #: BG 22-104 I— E | \ T: 812.422.4187 .
arc! ecls o designhers o« engineers F 812421 6776 -
SJgSPiITNchTFEBE(L\I‘_ELZ\QB st e al ‘www.haferdesign.com PR 181 0




REFERENCE DETAIL 14/S3.3

3/4"
GAP_\ 1 -0
1" CHAMFER
TN
EEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEED
EEEEEEEEE NN R W)
. . by LR IR 4
a ¢ : ’ TR
. i i AL~ s fe— #TIES@12'OC.
o £ o4 A8 T g T :
Y e
i <4 3 =
. g e A 1172" 2
. R e /" CLR. ©
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN| = &
T T O T etk — 8-#6 VERTICALS
: ‘! (DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)
8" BLOCK WALL (SEE /
APPLICABLE DETAILS) / 5
VENEER —/% %
14 on

CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER

1

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
: ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN RLSE gggrd Street, 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN 47708

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arcly

architects - designers - engineers

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

PR-1S511




1" CHAMFER
o 7 S
(%%, 7'-?
p e B
i » # TIES @ 12" O.C.
4 4 .
b 5 <
s 5" 1112

<
N

-
re
-
I
9]
—
A
2'-31/4

fl
12-#6 VERTICALS — B S T
(DOWEL INTO FOOTING '
w/STD. HOOK)

8"BLOCK WALL (SEE — |
APPLICABLE DETAILS)

T

VENEER —7

o7 [

1 CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER
SCALE: 1" = 10"

2 ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, | " 70 SO
Suite 800
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers - engineers | F: 8124216776 PR-1S512
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 R hareidesIEieom)




#5 HORIZONTALS

REFERENCE DETAIL 8/S4.3

115/8" 4 3/8" 1-0"
]

]
@ 18" 0.C. A |
14 M s =
SEE SCHEDULE (= Bl
FOR REINF. = v 10 H
H ‘:\" i JOIST
JT.REINF. @ 16" O.C. [ 1 ¢ IR sl | JL 4L
4 ("4 #6 VERTICALS @ 8" O.C.
8" BLOCK I/ = EACHIENCE
¥ N - : v K
' a (] INSULATING CONCRETE
' - im FORMING SYSTEM (SEE
VENEER TIES @ 16"0.C. f A7« LI ARCH.DWGS,)
- W I
A 2 . ,'C ":
n ald H
VENEER (SEE q y ‘1 I
ARCH. DWGS.) 1 ] 1 < UH
1 LA -
rzz 44 ,5 T
THEN - 4
H D H 1 H
H % a Yy B4
Y 4 af ||
" U N n o |
8" HIGH BD. BM. / e o .
REINF. w/2-4#5 CONT. 1 - B hibH M DOWELS @ | =
; v HEH 1eoc.wiwor W
. X .;‘/: Ll Hook
N 15
CONC. BEAM 'S 41 ] 10"
:.d : /. 1
L} s U
L3 2-#6 CONT. [~~~ 346 CONT
1172
CLR.
, 5
4 ° & B/BEAM ELEV.
o=t 109'4"
L4X4X1/4 LOOSE 4 #4 STIRRUPS
BRICK LINTEL ! @ 12" 0.C.
e | . 5-#6 CONT.
I I I
EMBED PL 3/8x2-7 1/4"xCONT. —
w/3 ROWS OF 1/2"x6" LONG HD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | 21 SE Third Street, AR
COUNTY ACADEMY ket i e

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc I

architects - designers - engineers
|

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1513




©,

1/8"
T/WALL EL. 128 - 0" g
8" KNOCK-OUT 1
BD.BM.REINF. 1
wi1-#5 CONT. W GROUT SOLID ONE
= CELL ABOVE BD. BM.
SEE ARCH. .
owesFor > HK 1 11/2" MTL.
FINISHES y ROOF DECK

T/BB EL. 126' - 0"

8" KNOCK-OUT BD. e

BM. REINF. w/1-#5
CONT. (STEP AS
REQUIRED)

8" BLOCK —1

JT.REINF. @ —
16" 0.C.

;F\ L3X3X1/4xCONT. w/5/8" EXP.

] ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. (USE
4] | HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 w/4" MIN.
1 EMBED., OR EQUAL)

LN M

nvnv:vxvxvxvxvxa‘nvxvzv 00 0 0 P

! \ W BEAM

o =="

SEE SCHEDULE

£ e S 0 S .
WAVA VAVAN VAVAW,

! FOR REINF.

K CONNECTION TO WALL

1 DEC

SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

| 21 SE Third Street,
' Suite 800

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

A { Evansville, IN47708
r E \ T: 812.422.4187
architects « designers - engineers F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1514




NOTE:

AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, HOOKED
DOWELS MAY BE REPLACED w/STRAIGHT
DOWELS SECURED TO THICKENED SLAB
w/HILTI HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE w/6" EMBED.

8" HIGH KNOCK-OUT BD.
BM. REINF. w/1-#5 CONT. /
A
’
1 8" BLOCK (GROUT FILL
] AT REBAR ONLY) .
q =
JOINT REINF. @ — H k
16" 0.C. f ®
f SEE WALL
H SCHEDULE FOR
DOWELS
I —
' 5
SEE WALL FOOTING : ' <
SCHEDULE FOR EQ. 7 5/8" EQ. Tl
REINF. =

SEE WALL FTG.

SCHEDULE

THICKENED SLAB AT CMU

~ LEVELLG
100" 0"

1

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc N

architects - designers - engineers

| 21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN 47708

1 T: 812.422.4187
! F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1515




1" CHAMFER, TYP. =3
#ITIES @ .
12" 0:C: ™
t | ] 245
| CLR. Y T /
N : . Y
N L ‘
. 7 = ‘ ..‘4 4g o
N J \
; %
3 ;
/ L #4x17" DOWELS @
8-#5 VERTICALS EACH #3 TIE

(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
wiSTD. HOOK)

1 CONCRETE COLUMN
SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

- ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN %},55;5‘5“ Street, 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY _—— Evansville, IN 47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 |_ E \ |1 s124224187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers = engineers | 81?1.4f21‘c!677'6 P R_ 1 S 1 6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 R sl




TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM LTG CTRL RELAY PANEL SCHEDULE

PanelID:  LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
Location:  AREA "C" ELEC ROOM B190
Surface/Flush:  SURFACE MOUNT
Ctrl Pwr Circuit.  PANEL "EH11C" CIRCUIT NO. 12
Description of Loads:  (BUILDING INTERIOR COMMON AREAS LTG)

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO, | DATE:
2106-204

PR-1E1

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 80O

Evansville, IN 47708

T.812.422.4187
F. 812.421.677

N

neers

« designers = eng

HA

architects

www.haferdesign.cem

Relay # Circuit Description Lig Ctrl Requirements
1 H11C-6 ZONE "z" - 2ND FLR AREA "G’ CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
2 H11C-12 | ZONE"y"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" RESTROOM
3 H11C12 | ZONE "x"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" RESTROOM
4 H11C-10 | ZONE "w’- 1ST FLR AREA "C" GORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
5 H11C-20 | ZONE 't'- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
6 H11C7 ZONE "s"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
7 H11C-11 | ZONE "r"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
8 H11C-14 | ZONE'q"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 &2)
) H11C-16 | ZONE "p"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 &2)
10 EH11C-10 | ZONE "a"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)

11 EH11C-10 | ZONE "b"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 4)
12 H11C-22 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-O-E-0) (SEE NOTE 4)
13 EH11C-16 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-T-D) (SEE NOTE 3)
14 EH11C-19 | ZONE "c"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)
15 EH11C-19 | ZONE "d"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING | (seenoTE4)
16 o SPARE

17 i SPARE

18 | spare

NOTES:

1. LIGHTING ZONE SHALL BE CONTROLLED AS FOLLOWS: LIGHTING SHALL BE TURNED "ON" AND HELD
"ON" DURING NORMAL BUSINESS TIME PERIODS. DURING AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS TIME
PERIODS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED VIA OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITHIN THE ASSOCIATED
ZONE SPACE. ON DETECTION OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES IN THE ASSOCIATED ZONE
SHALL BE TURNED "ON" FOR A TIME PERIOD OF 15 MINUTES. AFTER 15 MINUTES OF LACK-OF-
DETECTION-OF-OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE TURNED "OFF".

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS WITH THE OWNER AND THE
OWNER'S TENANT PRIOR TO START OF PROGRAMMING.

3. DUSK-TO-DAWN CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSOR ON BUILDING EXTERIOR
(NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT ILLUMINATION.

4. DUSK "ON"- EARLY "OFF" CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL SENSOR AND TIMECLOCK. PROVIDE PHOTOCELL
CONTROL DEVICE ON BUILDING EXTERIOR (NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT
ILLUMINATION.

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR
A100B

AREA "A"

| AREA "B"
L1 3A4J'>SW 4

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ _ ORI?INAL DETAIL2Z / E2.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"

=EL11C-26
[ e

NOTE B16//&§<x

EL12C-1
* /’@/ ' NOTE B15
lL13c-1
NOTE B36-

|
LL13C-15
CORRIDOR
' 1U-B100B-2 NOTE B42
S
~_NOTE B49

B1008]
L13C41

ﬂmc-a —

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"
" ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN %3@5%‘5“ Street, 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY I | /\ I — I_l Evansville, IN 47708 T T T
KDE #: BG 22-104 '- E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers F: 812-421-577_6 P R- 1 E2
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 W T iR ST




)
:\\NOTE B19
-

NOTE B24—/
NOTE B21

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B" ALT ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"

STAIR 2

UP—»= 82

STAR 3
B3

UP—=

L13B-48 ; ;

& )

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B" ALT _ ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"
’ ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, |5 0e g SBAS
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E \ | 1 8124224187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers F: 812-421-5?7_6 P R—1 E3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 s ATerIssignicom




; §i\ NOTEC23 _nNoTE C8

NOTEcte [ Bodc2 |

) L16C-29

—L15C-10 ‘ GYM STOR
\qu/—oh\q}) [ciog

L15C-2

ENTRY
c100Q

uCie  -NOTE C9

L16C-33

L14C-1

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA"C"

g0

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1C

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER

PLAN - AREA "C") [CONT]:

C9. PROVIDE 30A/2 FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH NEAR HVAC
UNIT WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING CAVITY SPACE. PROVIDE POWER
CIRCUIT TO HVAC UNIT (THROUGH DISCONNECT SWITCH) PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT FROM
PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT NO. AS INDICATED USING 2#12, 1#12G IN
3/4"C. PROVIDE FUSING PER THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION IN
FIELD WITH THE HVAC UNIT REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION WITHIN THE AREA.

C10. SEE FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA "C",
SHEET E3.1C, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C11. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO AUDIO/VIDEO CONTROL CABINET.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION AND MOUNTING
HEIGHT WITH THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUDIO/VIDEO
CONTROL CABINET. SEE TYPICAL INSTRUCTOR'S A/V ACCESS CABINET
LOCATION ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT DETAIL, SHEET E1.9, FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C12. COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND
MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL INSTALLATION ALONG THIS WALL WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF ROUGH-IN,

C13. NOTE NOT USED. j

C14. PROVIDE #10AWG CONDUCTORS FOR ALL "PHASE", "NEUTRAL" AND
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTORS FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

C15. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT TO THE ISOLATED GROUND TYPE DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE FLOOR BOX FROM PANEL "L15C" CIRCUIT NO. 29
USING 2#12, 1#12G, 1#12(1G) CONDUCTORS WITHIN A DEDICATED 3/4"
CONDUIT FROM PANEL TO THE FLOOR BOX.

10/13/23

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E4

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

rc

designers

Evansville, IN 47708

HA

F: 812 4216776
www.haferdesign.com

T:812.422 4187

architects

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR
B100C

(2]
o
(=]
)
o
(=]

[DFSIDPS)

|
|

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, | X0 TECTS PROJEGTRO. | OATE:
Suite 800 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY A | | Evansville, IN 47708 e
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers = engineers | F: 812.421.6776 P R_ 1 E5
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 W hiErdesIEn. cam




/—NOTE E12

|.
Hcs

Eé//—NOTE El7
s

~NOTE E19.

/ TYPICAL, OF TWO, STAR3

7N RESOURCE
@ A THIS ROOM.

NOTES E19 & E33

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR

- AREA "E"

CLASSROOM

E116

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1E

1/8" = 1'-0"

WAL/
OFFICE
Ef01C

NOTES E19 & E33

NOTE E12
STAIR 1

c3[H

DPS ,*

v/
RESOURCE
M7 E103
N
Cc3

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR

- AREA "E"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc R

architects - designers = engineers

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

21 SE Third Street, 2106-204 10/13/23

Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E6

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com




(F26-10)

®TCr

“(F26-10)

EH11C9 NL

(Far)

EH11C-9 NL
\

NOTES (LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST

FLOOR - AREA "B"

CONTINUED]:

B8. PROVIDE BOTH "DUSK-TO-DAWN" AND "DUSK-ON-EARLY-OFF"
TYPE CONTROL CIRCUITS TO THIS FIXTURE.

B9. CONNECT TO BRANCH CIRCUIT AS INDICATED THRU LIGHTING
CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C". SEE LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY
PANEL SCHEDULE, SHEET E1.12, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E7

AREA "B
AREA "E"

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

- AREA "B"

_ ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1B

1/8" = 1-0"

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

rc

Evansville, IN 47708

T:812422.4187
F. 8124216776

R

HA

www.haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




P p
o é é é F11
EX3) EX3) (EX3)
<7" <7 A up STAIR 2
il B2

NL
EH11B-16
& o

JAN.

=)
5/

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA “B" ALT 7 ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"
a : | - sHOWE
- U B107C]
f ETD !
Firy EH11B-12 Bl

UP—e=— STAIR 3

NL H11B-17. (EX3F

(EX3)
D i1 EH11B-16 NOTE Ba.—\@

a I yF15 " 3@@ | W
LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA “B“ Ag_ ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0" o -

s

o

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2Lob THidStomes, | oqaonng

Suite 800

DATE:

10/13/23

COUNTY ACADEMY H A I Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 I L I\ & snasmast

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects o designers = engineers | F: 812.421.6776 P R.. 1 E8

www.haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




i . A 4~
k
@ GYM STOR @

[[ ®
(EMB2) ETDl
EH11C-13 “%Bz)
H11C-10. ENTRY
>
] NOTE C2. Sl

0

ETD)

EH11C-13
@®TCwW
(F3) (F3)
W——] w
EH11C-11 7:"—]]
ENTRY (EMB2)
c100C

Ex1)
® ®

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "C"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1C

1/8" = 1'-0" -

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E9




/--NOTES 1,243
BOA

EMERG.LTG. _20A7 > 1 2 LS.

EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 3 4 E

EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A~ > 5 6

EMERG.LTG. 20A~ > 7 8 7 20
EMERG. NIGHT &EXITLTG. _20A7 > 9 107 204
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _ 20A 7 ™ 11 127 204
EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 13 147 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. 207 > 15 16 7 > 20A
EMERG.LTG. 20A 7 > 17 18 7 > 20A
{EMERG, EGRESSLTG, BLDG EXT} 20A 7 19 20 20A
SPARE _20A 7 ™ 21 22 7 20A
SPARE 20A 7 ™ 23 24 7N 20A
SPARE 20A7 25 26 7 O 20A
SPARE _20A 7 > 27 28 7 20A
SPARE _20A7 ™ 29 30 7 ™ 20A

XFMR "EX11C"

LTG, RM. B191

EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT.
LTG, CTRL. RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
EMERG. LTG, RMS. B190, B195
EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT. CANOPY
SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

PANEL "EH11C" [NEC700]

200A, 480Y/277V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

30 SPACE

18,000 A.l.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.15

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE
2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E10

21 SE Third Street,

Suite BOO

Evansville, IN 47708

T.812.422 4187
F.812.421.6776

el

HA

design

rchitects «

www.haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
REGEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.

B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)

SPARE

y
e i3

2007 > 1 2 77N 20A
2007 N 3 4 7 20A
2007 N 5 6 7 ™ 20A
2047 N 7 8 7 20A
207 N 9 107 20A
2007 N 1 12 7 20A
2007 13 147 20A
2007 N 15 16 7 N 20A
2007 N 17 18 7 ™ 20A
2007 N 19 20 7 20A
2007 > 2 22 7 20A
2007 > 23 24 7 20A
2007 N 25 26 20A
2047 N 27 28 7 20A
2007 N 29 30 7 20A
2007 N 3 32 20A
2007 N 33 34 7 20A
207 35 36 7 ™ 20A
2007 N 37 38 7 ™ 20A
2007 N 39 40 :I: 30A
2007 N #1 42
AAA

RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.

B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RAGK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)

FACP, RM. B190

SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE

PANEL "EL11C" [NEC700]

150A, 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

42 SPACE

10,000 A.L.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

PROVIDE WITH FEED-THRU LUGS.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.16

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E11

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708
T:812.422 4187
F: 812 4216776

A

architects « designers » engineers

— —

HAr c

www_haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




0¥ZZY A "FTUASNINDOH
Z L 3 L -H d QA8 T138dWVD "L4 SBLS

F0L-2Z O8 * # 30
‘ON ONIMVYYA 40 3dAL

| AW3QVOV ALNNOD
s o e NVILSIMHO - ITTIASNINJOH
€202 ‘100 iy,
SNV,
S Dm0,

28N30

4
™

e 74
%,

0 o
g7 4y AN

y 30
it

g L/
nl

SYINI0T
~NIWOM

e

L L]

- S
A
] 28 |

— THIvis

ANSAVIV

Q//




1, LONAL
i

G
ON, ‘\:F‘\ o

OCT, 2023
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN oy | oaasies
COUNTY ACADEMY 2 1 3
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

PR-1E13




\}__/\_/\,K\;_
CLASSROOM RESOURCE
R3
|
¥y q

CLASSROOM

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # . BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.DATE
2106-201 ] 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E14




B

OFFICE OFFICE

-] =

OFFICE

¢

STAl

RESOURCE

CLASSROOM

a
N

ik
ot

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.DATE:
2106-201 ] 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E15




["" Kentucky
' Mirror-
I Plate Glass

722 E 2nd Street, Owensboro, KY

TO: Attn. Kevin Hitchel
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

5185 Ft. Cambell Bivd
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Date:

PR No. 001 REQUEST

P.O.# JA-23016

JOB NAME: 2106-204, Christain County High School

1/16/2024

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE, OR CHANGES TO BE MADE (NOT PART OF BASE CONTRACT)

1. At Corridor B100C, add opening B100D to frame W51, ) .
2. Provide removeable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at storefront pairs of doors i
hardware sets #1, #2, and #4.

3. At E1 & E3, modify openings E1 & E2 to be a pair of exterior doors in lieu of singles.

YKK Material cost for changing (2) single doors to (2) pairs and adding (1) additional pair
of storefront doors and required door frames.

Arch Sales cost to change hardware at KY Mirror's storefront doors in sets #1, #2 and #4
from CVR panics to rim panics with removeable mullions and access control hardware.

Shop labor to install hardware on additional storefront doors. 24 hours at $60 per hour
Field Labor to install additional storefront doors & door frames. 38 hours at $60 per hour
Tax 6%:

Subtotal:
P.O. 15%

Total Change

TOTAL AMOUNT of this CHANGE ORDER:
(incl. Materials, Tax & Labor)

AUTHORIZED BY: DATE:
CONTRACT AMOUNT:
APPROVED C/O'S TO DATE:
ISSUED BY: Jeff McCain DIRECT PURCHASE

TITLE: Project Manager - KY Mirror & Plate Glass REVISED AMOUNT
PENDING C/O'S:

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT REQUESTED:

AN APRHL

TO KENTUCKY MIRROR & PLATE GLASS

PLEASE SIGN, DATE & RETURN (1) COPY OF THIS FORM ALONG WITH YOUR FORMAL C/O

$ 13,155
$ 11,200
$ 1,440
$ 2,280
) — 1,685
$ 29,760
$ 4,463

Total: ™% 34,223
Add: $ 34,223

$ 34,223

1,840,000.00
130,129.00

(735,736.00)
1,234,393.00
34,223.43
1,268.616.43




2/9/24, 10:40 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59445)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co., Inc. , 0084, Alum Frame Entrances, Storefronts,
Glazed Alum Curtain Wall

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/9/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $6,320,436.60
Net All COs $435,927.82
Remaining After All COs $5,884,508.78

This Requested Change Order Amount $34,223.00

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $1,711.15

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,884,508.78

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Aluminum storefront and hardware revisions per PR# 1.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3



219/24, 10:40 AM Printer Friendly Screen
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $3,720.00 10.87%

Materials $26,040.00 76.09%

Profit and Overhead $4,463.00 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $34,223.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



2/9/24, 10:40 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59445)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



