&AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 123/124-04 - Change Order Number: 040
Arch and Science Casework

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Atlas Enterprises

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct casework per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 367,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -111,811.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 255,188.75
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,495.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 249,693.75

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

EricR IA. Senioe A ; A 4

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Atlas Enterprises Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michael Tunnell Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:42:48 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.31042394 10 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Atlas

BID PACKAGE 123

DETAIL {TEM AMOUNT

LABOR S (1,600.00)
MATERIALS S (3,895.00)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S (5,495.00)
DESCRIPTION

Deduct Casework per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR # 20 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

————————————————

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER r I

X OWNER : :
CONTRACTOR : PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY :

o I CHANGE ORDER. I

CODE OFFICIAL : :

| |

OTHER

L———————————————J

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
I P:812.422.4187 « F:812.421.6776
r | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456
haferdesign.com

architects « designers s engineers

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C,A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1,1D4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C,E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1,E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C,E6.3

By: Eric Rang

Ccc

Page |1o0of1



A

. L -]
TOE'S $02-9012
g 10N efaid SOSRNY
NV1d
40074 ANOJ3S TIVHIAO
50 10ouS
H..l-lu:llﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂll.d”ll.-.lcl.l-‘.ulu

oo B g s o e VA L

i
J

MO TIVAA M) LOMMIENCD ‘3N 00M INBOVIOY

SNOUVATT 'WIV130 SNV1d OL M3 TIBNGIBALO

‘SI28 0MNE40 AUVIATIO0D TENIO0 TIBOHD

013G "GAAON SV LGNNI ONY EBEN
V10 D YAMOHS MTTOODMZERS NHVM

G SNOLLOZS SNV GIDUVIG NO FIVL] O
SNV O LAY "GOO3 JO VT3NDMS RO T

AR CHANGE &V 10"CRIV B 700 18

TV ALIBIONC .€) Y330 NO V13 ALISOSNOO S8 &
40 LBENGO QL FUOMIV M TYTS HOOU

TV 40 WK TN
oY CHRUNG XOTW ANTINOLNCLLVOOT
WHLLYXOUTE L0 23 30 $38IN00 ()N iDL (&

cammmaxo . 2vemes 3

HIIM SNOIGNENG 1400d 31 VNIHO0D TVHE

O MAD DM CIAOVE 30 0L O

]
TNOLIOTY 04 NI CL VR HevM A3 (]
OFI¥/§ T130 QLR 104 1M0d TIVAORSN ([
w0
2UB RPN ¥ IATHOV O GLNOUD 30 0L GO
"LON T WL SILLAVD N0 TIV M v TVASN (65

mooum 1oy, [

DIV ¥
et S0 91 » a7 oo 5%l STTVD AINO3S 0N 100 (Y
'q- “SONAMYVI ONBTIY O ¥ NvINnO3 Hovik 1]
[
i [
TUVIS TVI30 OL ¥ - F9VE ALTUONCO NO
nubspasyey ann DI ALTHLY ERL X - 0 AL - uDI0OT W [T
pirrristhrerl [IPRRPR
..... UYL VIS TVAIN OL N33M - I9VE DLTUONOD O
N3V RN B
ot vy I
o0 s —_—— WDIOOT UTHIY N30 -V 34AL - uD00T W (3]
g i 00
v/ . W30 GV NOLIVRNO:N NNGLUIODY
HOJ OMEATI OL M35 "X~ 20 "1 = HONRIL 4O
IOUVHORQ LY 1104 MO 20 WLLOG MV vonei. (8]
Pty oy GOOMT UIAD 11V4 LOW O UM LNV T4V D)
OATS TIFBVD 14 9015 NOLLOG HLL SNV TYILLMGA S%0 TVAEM STVM
TIVAEA0 00OMAT INVORIVIY 43 ¢ SBACH [T}
012208 # 301 162 12 64) XOWRL ONV NVLMND AVANd [Z]
"DMATHS SovacLS TvisroY (3]

I.w-._OO.:-Um .U.na«m,Lm “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

l -
bl

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IMILSIHHO - 3TTASNIIJOH

“NOLVITIQAM TNOLLIODY O SONMYU) NS
01 W34 UATE TLLLOT HUM NVINGOS oNWN0 7]

20130 CoY NOLIVIRt8 WNOLIOOY 103
FonmR DRBR CL L Ao Hovwasa (€]

seovo oM s cassainm (T)
HEnona 24 Gon 1o 1)

"SS10N JONIH3IIY
NV1d H0074
v

aLon

“S3LON NV'1d 30014 TVH3N3D

LAl

S

NV1d 30074 ANOJ3S

avayv

ol 1 58 l.AT-

T e

W
z

VRV

\A£L )\




oC' LV

T0E'S 029012
s SON Pfold SRRV

AL
- NV1d 40074 ONOD3S

s s o e o e s et
T e e T D]

e L et o B A n A P

190 GG YOS ENOUI W
GELON GET) 3 BAL MEENEA YR =

QL3 VLLON Y LNININGI OHY SIS
VB0 UO YIMOHS ST T00DAIZIT MATVM

NV SNOLLT3S 'S4V CIUVINA NO STVL30 W
NV O M2 U0 J0 VTINNG P 0D
'A% CRMDSY OV HO ONITVIE3 GIRI0A (0O (80

'S LLSNoNOD .0 X130 NO V1S UIS0IMOO 31 €

0 AAD NBHAM CIAONE 30 0L 00

OTid "BuyseuBuy wdx
Bupasuifiva

sy

OFZZY AN "TTRASNDIJOH
GATE TI3BNVD “LJ $91S

#0422 08 : # 3D
|m.‘_O°.I.Um U!_....um.n“m .ul:
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
i

[ yrnt

AW3QVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHO - ITUASNIJOH

TUY/9_ W130 0L U35 - 25VE LLTONDO NO

ADOCTUTHLY L OML- § 3arL - uDeoT wiam [T}
MO0 UTHIY N340 - ¥ AL - ¥D00r Wi ]

IROLLOG HUM FTINV TVOLLMIA 455 TILEN

Ery
I AGAD BOOARs AL s o 330 ()

O SONMYVIO NI UL MBI NS JOW

EEICEETENEFED]
NV1d ¥007d

FALON VIS0 Y04 SNV NOOU TMEN0 0L 1B V.

*S31ON NV1d 30074 TVHIN3D

f e e e

FALE 1)
€ VIV - Nv1d ¥007Td ANOD3S

i

i

e

H

Rl




OTAA

s 30N 1pelaid 9300V

9 vauv
NVd ONII30 Q31T 14T
B0 ONOD3S
8RS
= e S
e
LT s )
e o

P R

oveze A vpapeon
e ﬁ

L it DNVITIV

%

=2 AVH

suvwrze s
T ae o
oqty i opawesy
e ne
L

OFZZY AN ‘ITRASNIJOH
GATE T3SV “Ld $9I5

YOI-ZO8: #3D1
|w-._00.x.Um .Uﬂ._ummm .MI
LNNOD NVILSIIHD

1}
.

AW3AQVIV ALNNOD
IMILSRIHD - ITUASNINSOH

NO:00® |

3
'

=1+ QL LU 0 4AD A8 VRAD 10O DAEACO TV 1]
“osnuoN [
‘casn 1o [
= ®

462 12 40) %350 Y13V NO NOLLV TSN ONO8 (01]

*S3LON dO¥ TVH3N3O

b=

D

NV1d ONITI3O @3.L03743Y 0074 ANOD3S

E :
s —--E:ﬂA =




DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA D

...............................................................

fi

z £ {ad £ ! ! 4;’5 g
£ 23, i il ’ié abogbmal 1 l ﬂ g 2
Bl gt 0 bl e Bl :
2 gy 55 I = T ‘.E “ 18
P s MEs = 6 I HH
- g §3=§ - )

i tod | et o oll b o G ol 0 et b

H g e 52 H g et £he
ﬁ%gﬁ%%a%§%£%%@M§m%
) 1253 ii B i .i!gg Jn i gE il sy BEG | e il 2

g 32 e 3 pelpst gc . :23 i 3§2E§5 gs-s & & Eg § %3;; 2 B350

L %ﬁ@%@ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁ%é%f

e gl el e A R

3(a19f | 19 41sf | (2] |2 1913[9] S[3] [3(3i3[3(8(3)8| 3[4]3|

BEIE] 9] [818jafa(s) | 18] [glas(ggaEls EEE] 3 [S[3(21908] | (@] [S[S]918{a(s(s(a|s)

i !Vii & ' 14,

R S e R R R P
R e
o

ReHuEH L R R R R R BRI

l VV !i ]| ' 191%/819(0) 48 ' ""'Ol! (1R

tl nIEIEﬂ!EEIEBE iﬁ GHEEEELHEREEE ! E e(2/8/8IEE Hi HEBEEEEEERE E

T e et Aot A o e i e e e e e

--------------------------------------------------------

E HUBHEEEREEE R R R R ARt R R e
%i!!iii!iiﬂ!!ﬂ! b HERe R R PR R R R

daeh.| e (S . | L
LRl | s slsfy] s ] [s{ | | [sfs(s] | ] s slsuisls] ||

]3]

i

St E UL e EEEEHOHHHE U R LR
B pamamaRaaal ||,

g,
e

%

DOOR SCHEDULE -AREA E

5l s s s

E AAAATANAATAARAARY

pane EEE EE.EEE’F‘. R
[Sfes)s [efs] sl
I!él!é!?.-3!.§!§§§!§§!§L!§§35E-. "

L 2
S
T T
1 [ v Tew.
[vrTee.
e Te
=
e
[
e
e
i
e

i ; B RERRER AR ; i EeRi i ; :
t!!!iiiii!!!iii!!iL 21213/212122/221212,3(2/9'2/2/2'91813\819181918 h!FL!!!&!KL!E!!!!!!!ﬂiiiﬂ 288 |8|E(E RiEIe 1012 222181 ESE ESSSSSSSSESSESEESESSQE 222222 e00 2220022000 089
2| 2l [2}=|2) 2] !ilﬁL
g SRR e e e R s o el e m Gttt
&

o e | [ [t e e | 1] s
) e ) ||
i a’§§ iy : o i e e s 8
e jigngg E .zm..z..i...ss.s.s%ég..égggigésm,sss.,....'.‘é .,é.”gzzzzz;..zzzsz:giﬁsﬁg.gé..,ﬁ
p;QLLkgﬁ‘ELLT;;;LLQJQL %M%WWM i
§ Hﬁ:u!!!iﬁi!iiiiﬁi! !!;Hi 3 5 EEHEEEE R R R I R R R §§l Hﬁ E% !!!18|¥|§)!‘!H§iEEEE|!‘8.!|!‘SI!|§|§‘§EI§I§€1
HI \l !H!!a‘li!!!l ll!l!‘#!-!!!!l! é ElEIIER I e R EIRE e JETE ) |_:| i !H!:!L! B2(313)33 !:!!!Hl!‘uu
B |8 ol o e [ 8 3l R
2 ) S A A O N S AN
§ i!!%!!!i!i!i!!?l!,-.-..!I!!(!!..-. g ..!!.L!!'Hi‘i!k!!5!5&!!‘3!!!?!-E!!ir&!ﬂl!t!i!!!!i § 5!i‘!ﬁ%ﬁ‘iiﬁ%!!!b!!333!!2!3!5.?2!_! p 8
§I§ SRR Hule st
i !!!Jl!ti EFS i !SSE!!!!!!L!!L!!!!!li!i!iii!!ii!i
! i
B g B |t
_ﬁ =|§§.§§Jil§!§g=g:§gs wshen | | ilﬁli\ﬁ’i\iffﬁliliﬁ*éilila1€l*§|i|%

didude:
X




. wsesn wimon
m ®< NOLLO3S - € ¥IV1S Emn<0|<@ 0 VIWV NOLLO3S ¢_<._.a@

oN Bumeig

"0g'S $0Z-9012 T S —
T a0 Tk

xma o ofid e wow LIl
S WO SR ON e SRew R LTIl

SNOILLO3S 3 v — : : 7
ANV SNV MIVLS G

o = R it 1 bt Py " B
oy v ot s v S e e e b

Q1°03"4A0 MOTIV

Q@ mrom
s

ol 5
[Weis 1 B
L meus N
| i
T e cad [ L
1=
P aean,
Z13A31 € ¥IVLS % Z13A31- NVd ¥V1S o%
. &
m o
= G, [
e
Lrireis et J __F g5 ]
= i _—— bt e - -—@
1ore Wy T O s g
L.I.....i.-.hh.uﬂ@ - — == - 1 ST e S et e
0 3 1
: R - R i — &
] ﬁ = | “ﬁ_ ﬂ Al
L] o e 1
_. _ TT\ |.ME - - w:ain T —r
] @ - = - - o | hamre |--|J@
[ — o . et | ] [2] -
] — ] Tom LB | ™ | |3
7 Bismei WM.WM__: | aNaoa 3LONAD 133HS wom 3 i il 3 =t —-=-
ey e ﬁn 14 1 _ 1
ormmenr s h._ - L %:!.
7

e R o

T IY IS0 QLAY ONTVE IO WV [
e . Tevis Wis0oLEs T WS RN (1]

watg b0 2 i bt i €ovis 13001 B oI mIOAYY (8]
"\ b
B 974 TVLI0 0L VY DRIV ML GRINNON VL i) .!-.ﬂ@ .!....!@ P e
Fovis Wi300L R oM v cinom 0oy B } T3A3T € ¥IVLS AW3AVD } 13AT1 - NV1d ¥IVLS O VL1IA ONIONV MIVLS

Fovie Ti300L KEE ORIV GO R [
T s Va8 WVLD0 01 A WO CELKNON TV (i)
b4

uarw sy

T
X,

- _/H_im .Hll—.,<I S3dAL ONIIVY

OO 0L MUOVH 108\ 'WOOH OL BTV
N MY19 50 4L 1V 390N MVLE LSvd 1 TROMVH NG (7]

-
VTV A "TTIASNIISOH OMEVYH 0L TVUGNYH MUNLTY VOO 04 BTV
ATS TREJVD L4 RIS N VLS 20 0L 1V SO AVLS 154 3 T S (5]
e via 0L 1V BeO v e DS ()
012z 08: #301

“TIVA L WYY KIS VOO 04 TITIAYS
N LAvLS 5 0L 1y SEONAVLS LEvd 21 PO O ()

OO QL TVUONVH N1 38 NI HVLS 40 WOLLOG

. aca MSLRYiN LVHYLS 0L BTIVHNG 350N MVLR 15vd 2 TN oG 3]
—ST0O0HDIS J119Nd — TIVAA GL TVHGNYN MNLTH I HVLS 40 HOLLOG

LNNOD NVLLSTUHD | ivimus ot amand seonuvis isva 5 M aaua o]
S31ON JONIYIITY NV 1d UIVIs

lr—
"- H (B9 1 GIOTIO 30 TIVHS SA20NLS CIMCRWIOTR TLLYICH
4

NOLLYONNOJ TN 404 SORMVEO NUNLONMLY 0L B33 D
Ywin

400U U0 T4 ST LTHHP OL K2R FIVLI NI
AW3AVOV ALNNOD TIVM YORELLG HO4 ¥} F(3E LI3HE NOLLYT TVM 01 M3 B

VALON TVAGND0 W4 SYId KOG TMFAD OLIGEN ¥
IVLLSTYHD - ITUASNDIJOH

‘§310N NV1d dIVLS TVH3INIO




- .’ov.’@
@ —\ —\< eopn—C 14 WOOY YRIOM - NOILYAI 13
Fr—

+

“0e's $0Z-8012 anion @

1
1 \.&/, s _—

*»a “ON pefid sReIRY IV VGO VO LV ML .| WM iV " I e oo B |3
'

ML 113 IOV ) GUNY YOve Nos osmd (88 @
Py ey B kot e e AR T %ﬂ e [z
RELDN N AWV IO NI GRINVVE (5 e — - . p— +
F 2 S il - ke
ppa——— L] - T~k &

=== =t = @@ mm h @ n R = P T s I i
3 — wped TR TR al

waeam @ =2 -.!@
L0Z WOOUSSVID - NOLLVA3T3 0L NOLLd3O3Y - NOLLVAIT3

— @/nm Ju Ju n._u 5 ww\m_ o @ m./.‘mw.,,.,mmn._,.,.a..\mn._v.n..\mn,_u

Gl 3
N, E-'::
- €

dd | ke

PO BT T MY el 8 afl T B4R H Kopl Mo

assnion [ s\ \lﬂl’.
8 —.. =

4

7

?

WALVATE MO VNS
S HIOM T EREE 300UVI0- TT'S M GVOR LUNANVENOS [

e

5075 ROGUSSV5 - NOLVA 1)

Nouvresazme 2]
DRIOMIIVD VIV KoLV Tva vl a1 [
29070 24 © LDOVHG 11046 SOLAINCO WL (3] &=
AMEVO TV MISNGIN (5 i “T~1. T Tl<1M i N
1w Ve MG ] % X i ol S b N
— =1 ; .- bk .-
sewo Tvrocom [

7 [Dgg 3] - 3
13e9v0 3evacoom 1] . EH1 Ol %
1avoraaan coom @ = a

DolowIsvo
INSIVIOY HOLYI LVETD TVM VD Auverv usvid (7]

134eva TWLOVR Iverviausvie (5]
Tt 1N TR vo eV UV (3
Al gﬂwﬂﬂmm m Lanavouasn avo uverviausvie 1)
saumoieee ——  SAION SONINIITY Pr0) P0)
T eohomeo OO SN Y 3R 1Y BTS00 7 9023 WOOUSSV1D - NOLVAZ13 Y143 35NN - NOLLVAT 13

e L1 -1 A28 T L0 3V RUOHEIVO TEDOYL
[yt —e—— TV 03 SIS TV 1708 NO SIS IHETVD GVCHNIS OLIBL L ‘ = —
EARAE LY St TGV KNI YO MV OLIBEN T [z = =) B ﬂu ﬁaﬂu _ﬂ._ ﬂu :

1 - = o o O D N P T 1T T1.T. 1t H " [ ,Uu n‘l.‘ .Uw b B BN [
+01-22 08: 8304 B T e - W . | AN g AN i I Pl S B IR Pl B il IR El I 5 DR R S A i o O s | \
SONT G FTIVIA XN OLBIONIEYD 3 DY T I e N B N B T S e N R RN B . o 3
40,114 217G ¥ UNEOV G GRSNO B S TNV TSI B Y 4 X ] . |
. 4 o1 ot sisname = - v 5 s
—S$S100HDS D11@Nd — | ™ e 1 WT\ % !
LNNOD NVILSIUHD | enomuconumusvianc o xsvam s somimnca v 3 - |"
BEARIHLO 031 ON STV ‘L0SS 20 01 SFHEVISHIVE ONY SJOLMEINNGD
T 1 TV IRUREHLO CELLON SN ‘031 VMIN 30 OL SIVAINS G3B0NE TV o
m-u NOLLVTIVASM 01 ¥ORM a
s QUERDENOT AAIIAS HOI SONAVH TVIULITE HIUM SHOLLVIOY
H 1] LNGNGD GNY S23AS0 “38 SIHILME WOV.LEITR TV ALVNGH00D El
o MOLLYTIVLSM QL HORS YQLIVIINGD DNEAITI ONY SONMYE] ONAITIY
HUM Z3238 ONY SNOLLYDO] NIVEG GNY ATddNS SNS TIV JLVNGNOOD Al

AW3AVOV ALNNOD OO U (00 TP WOV LIANORd U T

IV1LSI¥HD - ITUASNIIJOH A LY,




e

V3NV - NOIIVAT T3

BEE

6LV o=

“amnion [@
—— T cuvoo wamod (i
“0e's 029012 “amnion @
] foeE
0 20N pefoid spmtay VIS FIRIO0 WY TNV L WMLV e
AL L0 A o TR oS o (8 boeed
R 23
SNOILVYAT I HOINILN| UM DGDIIVE NO dn 130 STUATY GRINY4 JOVS M1 - RELIT LA wev) {8 oy
®aUT R AWy IS EEa Ve 5
“op0 wous asnion [ <<<&u
Fommerer S o i R
e s oo oo e e & woaoumayavaesro [ PN
& OIS S put Sy R SR VU B S <»N“4u.
T e e o S P v T VA B e ey
S et e Za & >
SEESA T = %
1004 TVM RUTONOD NV [0
[ — S
gt e Eve (@
oasnion @
“asnion &
‘amnion @
= asnion [
e s m— i s B
RN —_ ) Vamanors @
‘amnion 1§ =x
z =]
z =
C]
@
= e
e IV NOIVATTED

00CH HOLVA O1 (ELLNVY " dAL “W3AR CRLNCU 9N

&

R

ol TV TWM TorLenoov (5

&

NEDEIEDRNEREEE

NOUVATIS MO CR1VNOIE
LM ¢ G0 F0CUVIO - TC'G HEY GUVOR AUk NVEONOd [

‘aamnion @
LRUTrTIe oty “BxrCENTIEVL 0RO (]
] VTV LS PRLRAS MSTID - VR VIR 1 () P
et i i s Yo % TV T vRLBNOOY (]
J‘l‘-‘l‘-»ﬂ@ SO #r TBva T LEnoov 5
“Jodd e TRevd T wasnoow &
Kspemonir  waASeL “L0dmd 20 BV TR aLLsnooy B
HEZY Ao ety Tacud e TS T WaLenoov [
wead w0006
Sl s "DRICHIEYD LEOVNOY KoLV TRVIIETY? [
oo o s | ) ) o)
MoV ® 118 - NOISSIONOD 20014 HOQIMEOD - NOLLVAT3
WIS L OrIoMIEVD LNEOVIOY HoLvI) Bawe v ke (D)

Srpeetms S

el
1w 3ve wiERGNv [ T TT I
LaNev addn Win GUNVe () 0 [0 00 [ Pl IS P N PR 22 ISR o
oo Tviooom EJ “ “" ! “ " N T AN T AN TR T O s mOM R
P ! d P |
15Mwvoeasn coom [ i " 1 g
(0NN A SOLRLNNGS KoLV - evisoova (1] ) n | = /@
sounnco sxoa 7 0 n [
wonminoo Tusesravis (1 R e
P F A%v
o] G
- — LGN HOLYI V0 THA VIO WAV O]
13ewv0 TV YD AW sV [€]
13NeWD FVE VD LRI usV [2]
[o] secwmonummam: ©
A *SALON JONIFUII]
IRIOMIEYD NOOH BN ¥ TEUNN 1Y B0 IANCU b -’b..’@ e IR T ‘bl'@ 2-!—@
e " o sy ST ATAN i voNOKGIO OV, 9029 WOOUSSVY1D - NOLLVATTIA 90Z9 NOOUSSYTD - NOLLYAITE 2019 NOQUSSV1D - NOLLYATTA 00044 OL VOOLH HOOARINOD
GATE TEBAIWD L4 §919 FIROIVARENA YOI SONMVIIT QB T
) Ll e 5 B @
Y0i-2268: 8 30% TSN WM I H = ’0 B
SONTI QY STIVM LXCVTOY OL RIM3EVD 2 g gt Cal B N [ T T
40 114 2UTUNOD ¥ SUNIIY QL CRENO: SV TNV WITII JOAK O L R el A e ¥ o] i 3 [ IO Sl e
b e ey e g gt [GE = Y B
—STOOHDS D118N0nd — S ] E . !
LNNOD NVILSIUHD | momuconummsviscn £1%.svamrms somainca v 3 3 M B
A TERTEELSN AN RSWIANGEEN b % I D i N
-» WULYTIVISN O Yo a CRp HO N s B S 53] N
< SUNGASMNGTY MAI34E HO4 SONMVIO WIULITE HLM ENOLIYIOT ~ L o -
B 1y ANNGNDD NV SRNAS0 2SN TEHIUMS STEVLEDTR TIV AYNGHOOD ° > 4 e -
e NOLLYTIYIEN Q1 M0Rd HOLIVELNOD DWSPITIS GHY SONMYYD ONAITY (-2 2| RM_
HLUW S3219 GNV SNOLLYITT NIV WV AdNS JNS TV AUVMGHOOD v
AW3QVOV ALNNOD N (3 T R WD G W e R

IVILSIYHO - ITUASNIIJOH | HmanmaThios \Snio kM AInInIooo oL Voo Mo Y
*S310N TVH3IN3D




LAl

T0E'S 029012

] 20N Pefald spsaY

AL
= 3INA3HOS HSINIA ANV
NV1d HSINIJ YOO LS¥ld
op0 woug

sy

SNERIVE

ngreen

e

s

et

“aang poy)
OPIZY A ‘TTRASNINGOH
GATE TI38MNVYD "Ld $9IS
»0I-Z208: 83D

s atstinis oy sEiees A i

—S100HDS 21180d —

LNNOD NVILSIYHD

] |

i

AN3AVOV ALNNOD
VILSRIHO - 3TUASNIOH

x FATE
*SINGNNOD O VIV - NV'1d HSINI4 30074 1S¥1d

SHON00 LNGNI4H0 2 TAVH OL LOOSYW
“DAHOCY ANTTIONT M 1110 135V LOOSV MOLSTD “ JENV ﬁ
PUOI00 INRI2450 £ IAVH O LOOSYN
oo N 7S S (] !mw i
) T uaom
1010 DNHOOW
HUM ATNO SVY OL ONILIG 0L REBMOREN TLL TV (] 115} =7 "]
v Vo )
TIVMA LNV oY RS OO MOV iy Tiia oA 14
nis =3 )
U000 NO HO N SIHEINLI ON 1) 100V . e
-y So0aY_ Thaid
SHOLLYOOT NOLUODY Y04 NOUVATTS ) ooy a0
OL A TALY JO SINLLG EILVIAC 3N GIHIVO 15} [ 7]
1) BTV TT . —
" 14 03900 oL
) rr e m—
Ve Vs T
B 4 b1 [17]
© ]

NOUTIINOI WLNVISING O N DNTIIO N GITIVISN

VL AN E30TEOM GHL*LOBUMOY AB CRLTTER Y0100
"3 RIONG" LN RUNONS TTRVO SRAM MIONH

OLGRLIAT 0N L SNQTIN LINSRTTE TWIBA TV NV
SRV ONFIED GIPGLENT ONV SO IO OO IAON o

HEMRIONEIVO UOJ INOUVATENOREILM QLU 7

SNOUVOOT LKGIOV LNV U0 SHVIY HOG M HEIN O1 MEM

Q08 ¥ AGEDS O NDOM T3NS L

CLLON STTWN X3 TEHE003 - WOOMLIEMN SCR1VY DMV

R ot-rr - LI

HEI0S OV RUIELIE TWRILYI DTS MO SNV

O 1521800y A8 QLTI HOICO SNOLUSNVILL VOELYN
‘OO WOkiAL ¥04 FTV130 Q1. I3 WO00 40 HILNED HO




Zval

“0E's #02-90L2
_wma oneehueseney

O VIV - NV1d
HSINI4 Y0074 ANOD3S

[y o s g o by e 2

Pulapiary mee
paptsrithel PUSPRRTPER
-
iy s ey
e runs.
B

MIIVH

OFZZY AN ‘TTUASNDIIOH
QATE TIZSNYD L1 SIS

et prut

Y01-ZZ D8 : # 304

Z$100W2s 31180d —
LNNOD NVILSINHD

-n
b i1

ATy

AWN3QVIOV ALNNOD
IMLSIYHD - ITTIASNINGOH

HIW A0 SYRIV 0L OKILG 0L ROMOHEN T TV X
T DEIVIEY Y MIGLLYN MOO NN

0L UG TLD 40 BNGLXS FUVICN BN GHIVO O

MOuS LTI AT GRIDTES ZUMEHIOGUON |

QL GALIWY 10N 1179 OQITION SONTED GBE00G NV "N
UM SN HLUM DNCEEI0N O T N

“SEAT 1400 TN NOLILLOUA T TWIOANA 1

‘SYELLI 100V SIOTION 53U 'LISLINONY AB GRUSTE MI00
“D13 R13N0 "1 BANONS ETIND T MIONYH
0L CRUNT.LON LG SNOITTOM SUIGHETE TREBA TV LNV
TRV ONTRO GIPGETS QWY CONTEO D MOKY

HEPES XUOMIEVO U0 SNOUVATR WORELM OL IR T

SNOUVDT LNGIOV 1NV 1O ENVIY HOOH HENHOL WA 1

CELLON S5 M1 AXD4 TEMBOG3 - ROOMLSZM AIVI ANV

TEuM sONMMWTD A et

UL SIHEIE LNV ANV 21 VICHO00 LN ORI
MEN W UGS YOIV DN 120 MO SNV

WO LMY AD CELLITS HOTCO SHCLUSNYRLL TRELIVI
YOO TVOMAL Y04 §TV13G O ¥3J34 'MOOD 40 WM NO

TV AV SIS NOLISIVILL TVIZN U0 NP BANDK 8

b= 8l)

O VIV - NV1d HSINId 30074 GNOJ3S

8,

H

ﬂ

FI




OC LN

0z ‘Ao $02-9012
__wa = owbdod spe
O vauv-
Vd OVAH ¥001d ONOO3S
o wers -
. ] (T bt Py
SR S S N O VAUV - NV1d OVAH 30074 ANOJ3S

o R et 2 s ey S e

e e Ao

e

T e et e bty
r

o
£ T

Q
9]

TN

ai:.
ey I
N | NS [

]
L TE A0

0YZZ¥ AX “TTEASNDIIOH
OATE TISBJNVD 'S4 S815

YL 08 #3D

3TN

|m-JOOI..Uw .U_..uam..m |uI.
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

4-
i

VRV SL N ROMBOd v B oL v (T
AW3QVOV ALINNOD VUL T8 A ST W SO0 s Bt (D)

IVILSI¥HO - ITUASNIIJOH TSHION NV 1id




OLCIN
:oN Bupnig
0z ‘Ae
g 0N 1oefoud SaoesanN
O VY - Nvd

INidid OVAH YOO 1Syl

o sous
e
e e ST
e oy o v st

T o e h o ey s e o
T e A g = e
ST .-l..l..ﬂ.“nl‘lh
s e e e e e
e e e 12 ey B

+0z-8012

'vml_OOIUm U...«n:m M
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

3
-,

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNINOH

[POE— < - )
U8 1040 TV V2 OPRHL oNOMEAY (BT

Tvm
0L OMdd T3 ALY DNISO YOO L4 OL TVA
NAAOQ 2UVENSONGD N 813831 Liveaonida 2inol (B0

4004 NO BTG AL an 135 wenssonec (o)

500 NO BT . an 75 o ()

3004 NO TITD 04 an 1333M T pevessonssad (V)
“SONUMYNO TV ALMRIY V404

1345 NO TVL0 NOLLYILLSNS WEALTHE WIOLS NOIAL
QL 153N TIVM VLTEHS IIOLS HONCuL bhdd (TR

b= 8L
O VUV - NV'1d ONidid OVAH 30014 1suid

=D,

TN

B

JI1TN
=) OVIM




ozTN

0Z ‘ke y0Z-9012
T

O VIV - NV1d ONIdid
OVAH ¥0074 ANODJ3S

<A e e e e e

S e o ey St b
T e o]
e T S R e e
e e e o e s

lw-JOO:AUw ”.v_aum_,um “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

4-
Hs o]

[

AN3AVIV ALNNOD
IMLSI¥HO - 3TIASNINGOH

@.LLL. 3 VIAV - NV1d ONidid OVAH J00T1d az&sn_v.m.ew_
_

| o5

_ OO

[} wm

|

]

—&N.«E Eradl
mmmlllu..alllulllllllullullllillluﬂamlul

]

— =TS L

A

1 B_E

My

| i

i Ay

| Al

— TSR

_ B

| g =

— DR

m . =

LB =g o=

_ =

[} @ u

_ % = =

! = ok

w_ onu:_.laq_ £ T
n_ ............................................... o




ANE

0z ‘e +02-8012

i) ON oefald RIOSRENY

3074 1S¥Id - T0¥INOD 911
STV130 SNO3INVTIZOSIN

OB WU

ey phasil SR

oty e o

SN e e Tt re B A S

i
SREmmEomas
PO T ey
T T T

1930 JO REUN0D TIV O VMY (30 HILON) MORIIG DNKTENG HO 20IABD TCULNGD
TEI010Hd AN HOTTITL OV HOEHFS TIEICLOHS VA TOULNDD o ATHVA - NOL XS ¥
“NOLLVITTY 180 40 ES0UN0R TV WO AVMY (328
"HINON) WONBE CATYNG MO TIZ00LONS SQACKA TEEI0L0HS VIA TOULNOD NARYC-OL¥END ¥
"ONTWAVIO0H 30 4VLS OL YOI LIVIGLL SASNMO
L OV MO 4L KLIM HNOH SSIMENG TVRION 3H1 VGO0 TIVHG HOLOVIINGD T
2430, G3NMNL 30 TIVHG SSMNLIS DHLLHON BHL AJNVANO00~O NOLTAL
e 15000 J0 STV ISLIY B3 el 40 OORIS) 6L v M. el 39 T
3402 TRIVIDOBSY H N SUNIXLA ONLHBN FHL'AINVANI00 40 NOUTZLSK NO VW NGT
1980 40 S3TUNOE TIV DS AVNKY (3 MIMON! MONELLYXS ONGENS A0 JUAX] 10KINGD
TEOOLO BAACHA HOOKIMLL Y OB TEOG10HA WA IMLNOS 1240, ATIVA - NOWMING ¥ B e e e e
e e s TEM W NO. GENANL 38 TVHS SHLHST BAOTIOS GV GITIONINGS) 38 TS SNOZ ONLLIDN L
s s - e £ 3
DRI 0 LVAS OL ORI INVIGLL UMD et 5 &
UGNV HZAMO L HLLA GUNDH GIGHENE TRHON TH1 ZIVNGHOC) TIVHE HOLIVIINGD T 3
“c£90. (HQIN 30 TIVIG SN0 ML THL'ADNVINI00JONOUTALI o Ml
~40°X0V1 40 TAUITEMS) HALN SLLANA Tt 40 003 JHL Y HOS NO. CENUL 30 TS
3002 GELVOOGSY 311 N E3ULLY3 DNLLHEN SHL ATNVITEIO0 JO NOLLIILI0 NO “JOVE INGZ Bves | T
TUVIDLTY S NoALIM SYOTHTS ADWVGO00 WA GITIOUING) 30 TS OMLION L VORI =
‘SASL GLION STEING WION LUV DO SO00E3 3141 SSINSE NIRION DIIN NG. Bvan 3
oM T NG GENENL 70 THHE ONLHEN SMOTIO BV GITIINGO 23 TVHS HGZ NI L ey |
TR va |
DV leaverd
Ba Taionasw O e0d 308 Ae- CITNORADG | #WAIH [ g1 |
w - W[ o]
W

s oo AN u”mhqz
Ty 3] et s smbans o
ECNE VT

Im.JOO:.Um U_._un:m uI
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

‘-
L]

AW3AVOVY ALNNOD
MUSIHHD - ITIASNDIdOH

A

a
TWHISHOS TSNV AVISH RLD D17 WALSAS JOULNOD SHNIVHIINEL

HLMON) MORFALYG SNTING NO TIS0L0N BOIACH TIHI0LOH VIA JRIINGD NMVC-OL 4800 T

TL NV MIUMO L HUM EANOH SSEMENE VIION L LUVRICHOOD TS NOLVIINGY T
440, NN 30 TWHS BRSNS OMINON 31 'ASNVANG00-40-NOLL3130
=401 40 GALMNIN §1 MELLAY WAL $4 40 0ONEd ML ¥ 1O NO. SN 30 TIHE

‘302 CRLVIDDTSV L N S3MNLX14 DALLHENT 3h1 ADNVCHIS00 40 NOLLIILI0 MO "JIVE INOZ

HIMON) NORG DTN NO TIROOLOHd FAAON TII00L0N YIA IHINGD KMVIOL 48N T

L MY MU0 THL HLIM GUNOH SSIMENE IMION 3H1 TIVGGHON) TMHS MOLOVHINGD T
<90, IV 30 TIVHE SRINIXIS ONIHEN SHL 'ASNVANIO0-40 ML 33130
302 G2UVDOTIV 1 N BZNLXS DNLMON L 'ATNWINI00 J0 NOLLIALI0 MO ZIIR INGZ

(i LYIILLTY ROISYNRAD OOV 3L
40 L4V SV UIANTONI 38 TIVHE TSNV AVIIY TLD 017 NAURAS TORINGD
RINIVYFINIL STHL OMITIACYS HLM GILVIOOSEY 81800 3ML TION!

‘L GV MENAO i HILM FOH $32082NT TWRION H1 U VNIGNOOD TVHE WOLIVIINGD T

CEIVO0SEY U NHIIM RIOGNES ADNWIO0 VA CETIOHINGD 33 TIVME DMLNDN SHL ‘S0083d
"SI S10H SN WIHON U3L9Y ON M SO L ST3NTENG VITJON DAAING HO-
T eV N, GIRALL 38 TIVHS DNLHON TWITIO IV CATICHINGO 78 TIVH NG DMLLKDN &
7
o
— e 3
Siow T [ e R g T v I
Nz oML YoNADG - A W0z | e | v |
L EE) <0 AdONVD- B HOREDA | Bioia | © | © o
210N G300 AJONVD- GITHOREDG | TOIH | ¢
LB oML WonGDa - A SN0Z_| 010w | 1| 3
TN 'ONLHON WOREDG - &, BNGZ wa | o | & -
Tl coNs HOGM00 o VAN WU 18- ANGZ | WouH | 0| 3 -
GVl CoNDER WOGI00 5. VAV ¥ 161 - I aNGZ | WO | @ | @y e B
~ Gvicuonse HOTHHOD 5. VRN WY 181 L30T | WolH | 1| Z] (2D &
G wIoNED ORI . VAN Y 161 A BNGZ | ZOWH | 9 | AN 1 -0 v
I Gviciowas | woawkoaveNwuis-isez | woim | 3| Sion - o i 2 ]
[ Gvicuonsd | woomcoovavwaim-ANG | wown | v | | Gaiowse | -0 EX [ g i v
Teaion OGMISS S.VAN WU 15T R W2 | ziovm |t | RN | oo Adowva-onuckana | ovenn | ¢ | T
v SIoN, WOCHIE 0. VAV L 161 Aoz | zioun | ¢ | Traion: OMINON YONEADG- A W0Z_|  1ehHa z | [T WOGRBIC) V. VAU T 151 - A 3N0Z | e T
£ | [ Gaowsw | MO WORADO - A INGZ | 1avd EviwoN TIRITA V.V 8- 25N | e |+
] | sRme — wewammok ] v (o] [T sweswbemoB woAowa | wem |l
U eV NOP
T ON UMD DVHE T 30 snd 80 20N IS BING TN R0 184 RO K KX

SHIRRAL BNVG AV TRNCO DMLIN AR




0Z'Z3

0z "AeN

028012
ioN 1oefald SRRRY

«Ju VIUVY - OO
ANOD3S - NV1d 43MOd

§ g man

SNEEYY

ad T e 4
Wiy

P m ey
o 1

OFZZY AN ‘TTRASNDIdOR
QAT TI38dWD "LJ §819

¥01-2Z 09 9301

~5700HDS 2178nd —
LNNOD NVLLSI¥HD

] |
i

AN3AVOV ALNNOD
IVELSI¥HO - ITUASNDIdOH

"SI0 40 WOLIOE OL YOO SHNVZZI CHIN
SADGY.81 1v THM NEHLIM GRLNNGI HEMLY TTOVLASORH TIVISN (13

“LTNG 40 WOLLOA D1 OO SMNVZZIN N
SAORY 08 1V TIVM MHLIM GELNNGIN KBNS T0VAG303 TIVISM 013

HONVIZD WVEN HOLIMS LOBNNOOS ALV TSN YO JAADS ¥

i:tk..i!.n..igi.!gg!
TUNLIRILE 1404dNS HAACH 3.5 N DOLTS D198 DNIBT | O LINOMO.
3211 TENV4 WO 015 MOCY NKLIM CITV 18 IITIONINGD
WOIOM NOLLYIEEIOO HONCHSAL ONY LIS LOTHN00RD HONORHL)
NV K QI LINOID MINOd SUAOH ‘WYl AT WAN. 81D
~360. HOLIMS LTPNNOIEO ALRIVS CHBNINON LVEE HAACN 2D

HIMOY SRACS TS ALAYD ONTTIO TIEFEIIOV ML NHIIM IND
VA MWEN LMD 1INO00 ALTVE TRISNS OVOR AT 1O

0L ENVA WOU LIINNGOSI 0L UNTHO KaMOd JANOUd 12010
TEM FONI0 TRILNOD AUOHEY 3H1 FRISTY TIVHE VOLOVIINGD L

00 30130 IGMINGS 31 ONZ S OL LN (RN JAACU

VN M ROLIMS LTENNGORO ALSVE Q38N LVER 0ACH 20

‘1 HLM FHA0 TUINOD LUOMSY L JO NOLVOD NOLLVTIVISN
QRO 3L AUVNGHOO0 NGO RADUNLIV AT
1NGAANGS L 134 {VD0 UL DNNIMO ONY DNSIVI

300 3UA30 0MINOD 2LONGY FL Ol LINOMD GIMND R4 AN
YO0 GZTUOLON 3L JO MEIADNS FL HIlM TEL SHL N

IVO0 TIVRLIDNFVO GIZTHQLON 0L GZ24 MIMOJ MOd

Db
»Ju VYV - HOOT4 ANOJIS - NV'1d dIMOd

?D!

Jnlii

/Iéﬁhgsngtgi




&~ ;a0

. @[I[ IR, ]S
F mm £i=Zelt HOOTd LSHId - NV1d NOLLYOOT WOOY NOILVIINNWNOD

o
soN Bupamig
0z ‘AN $0z-8012 o e . VANV S8 40 HOOH ONZ
‘3HL NO TALLYDO Bt J. YRV
mg R p— 40 HOOM 181 HL SIAUIS
—_— - HOIHM WOOY Viva 3HL TSN
¥oo1d = RO YIYO Yoo
AS¥Id - Nv1d NOILYOO1 s o Baivo
WOOY NOLLYJINNWWOD BUNTERINOTS VNCLIODY UO4 '€ L3 LIS SNV AJONYD
beiline ] Eaéﬁsjﬁgsﬁqk L oM
L] N L9. variy 0078 40 YOO ONZ
B | B e WA Ao SO GAIVD01 b1 vV
W R SO RS OSRARE 04 B AN 54 S & S FOVHO MOES CELLNOU SLNGHOD Wi-1 ML J0 ALLLNYID ¥ SAADUS "$1.
1 MO IS e e e g S0nd W S 40 MOOH 181 3HL S3ANIS v
S <sonaIne HOIHM OO VAVO 3HL |
e eS| 30YHOLS CAEACD GV ISNOKIGTHD SHLOL STRVD SACLVININGS

.....
lll. -Il!l... U-!!,Sbg!—iiuiﬁiﬂ.g 4
S S | o B Loy
"
"W K3

2
D
ow LI V001 BMENOH| 3 I TV -0 mon
viva ¥ G M304 M {SHOLIINOD . -

2441y oien GV IV 531 U AIVMMAL TROOU ViYL )

HGAMLZS ETTIVD L4 U3 BOOMFIDNS JO ECMVILLS

30 ALUNTIO ¥ SGAG TN SULLNJ HOS NS TINA ¥ HUW GIBADYS . kL

T 1 o

30 TIVHE ONV T2va3 OV 123130 TIHE BLUNONOD 3L 90 N0

L T STIBYD A0 N3 FOONFTDIES J0 SAWeLS TATIRL JO ALLNVID
i T N N S ¥ UACd TOCH VLV o VIV 3L OL NOGH YIVO £. VRV 400
TRUGIAGE | OMOJ3S SHL MONS 3V MOT38 CELLNGN LINGNOS & N0 3BAOHS 1

vy vivo

¥ ADULA CIVO0 OMSNON M334 M (EUOLOTNNOO AL T ONSH)
o3 v S U AVEMAL SHook VIV BU M3 S0
‘30100 L33 200M-TIONS JO SONVMLE 40 AULLMWD ¥ 20ADH

'V 2X3A0Ud TIO0M V1V 0. VALY YOO'W ONOJ3S BHL OL ROON VYD

L VRV ZHL WO 2AVHO MOT29 GRLLNOM LINANCD & SN0 30U 54

IV VIV V MHLLM (E1Y0T OMBNOH M3 N (SOLOFNNOD AL J1

BNISN) ONG HOV3 LY G158 3HL AIVNMAL SOGH VAVD 3L NI

[ — ] STYEVO ULIO U3 SOOA-TTONS IO SIWLS SATIIL 40 ALLNVIO

VA DN RO VLVI . VIV L0 OO VIV 3 VMO (4004 LSH)
O B O B ) Dl ¥ ode 0w SYANY OO8 IANIS

>oviviva "TiM Woou boies
'V NHLUM GIYDO DNIBNOH H38.4 N (SH0LDINNOO0 3dAL 0L oSN} VIVa SHL
‘ﬂ.g-<i!>n—i._§a!—§i§
L0 YIS FOON-TIONS 4O STNVILE' 40 ALLLNVID V 3AADU

. VY L RO VIS0 MOB GILNOY LNONOD £ 3NO JAACH
HOVH VLV V ASLLLM GRLLYOO] DNISNOH H304 N (S40153MN00
3dAL JL ONSN) QNG HOVA LV SU3T BHL LIV 'SHOCN
VIVO T IGAMLIE STVD 31140 U3T4 BODR-TIONS JO SVILS
VIO MO GRUNCH S110GNCO & GML 4O ALLLWND ¥ 3GAOHd &

TS QY SUVAS OV L1 38 TIVHE £1N0NOD 3440 340 “WOON VIV
22 10 Sepna) VOO GNOGSS 7. VWY ML OL 5. VIRV N WOCR VAVO MV ZHL NOMY

'30YAD MCTE CALGH LGNGO € OML 0 ALLWID ¥ 0ACHd 'L

1 Sy A
i SEOVA V1VO ¥ NHLLIA GLLYOUY DMTBNOH M3 8 (SNOLI3409 AL 1%

9 wowmiyby o shag s8> ORI 0N VA LY Suon TL BUVNTR2, B0 VIV0 ML NS
1073 01140 U1 JOO TN 0 SCWVELLS UIGFATEIA 10

AINVID Y AU 550 UNLT HOJ ONALLS TH ¥ HIIM G0N0 30

wlxﬂ%
k]
. 9.8, VRV v

OSTV TIM ONY NOOY VivD

s
B
 VAVO ¥ NPLIM 11 VOO ONIRIGH N304 N (BMOLISNNGO 3dAL %

vy
Rl G0 12vS v e 21 nareal SoON VIO U Ko

e | e
o 53 n OO GOS0 .. VEAN THL G 6. VIUY N DG VIVO NA SHL KOS
», SVID MOS0 GALNG RO & GALL 40 ALIWND Y ARG 2

<‘ FOVI VLV Y LI CELLYOO) ONBNOH M3 N (SUOLIINNOD

SIAL 7L OB GG HOVA Y SV3A AL VML ‘SO0

) VG120 S0 310 YT 00PN 40 SILS

90 ALLLNVITO ¥ 301AG T8N SALLI MD.2 DNULE TWid ¥

HLIM GIOIAGY 38 TV ONY J4veS B L3130 THIS SUNGNOO 341 30
30 VIO VAVD .Y, VAUV BHL OL 5. VUV N FOCR YLV NVW SHi WOMY
FOVHD MOE CELLNCY RUNGNGD .§ OML JO ALLIAD Y J0AQH )

e *GaIoN

NEE

> Ineprary man
o

P
ez ey
oLz e omaroeny
030 o5,

w3 1

STV HRLYONNOA Y

TS0 FHL 40 ALITLN TVENLONELS FHL DNLIEV ATRENY
LNOHUM (SIELEAS AVASIVY GNNOUOIONT H1 JO NOUVTIVIEN
O¥ZZY A TTUASNRIOH 'H04) CSTAGRd SNV SONMNGO FUVTOIV UNEN3 01 STV
. "HOLYGNOJ GHY 31100 FHL DI TAONA VOLIVNINGD NUGD

GATS THEMNVD 'Ld 9915 L HUM STIVM NOLLVONNOS NHULM C2UNDR SOMNIHO 40 Lo. v3v 5016 40 HOOH GN2

ENOLLYODT THY §3228 311 JUVNICIOOD THHS WOLOVRLINGO BHL 90 31, NO GALVOO0T 1.0, Y3NY

1530 SHL 04 TNOT MOLIVIRTHOGO | NOLNTNIEN 40 UOOT4 184 SHL SIAUIS

04-Z 08 # 3D ‘ONNONTREANN 3HL 30 ALDGTHADO OSHNORI I CWLRGONN HOIHM MOCR YAV 3HL ™ Al

55\!9@38;8;52
<L/ 0N TVUENID MOHS OL 8 SNAVIA SIHL 20 LIELN
B4 RNED ONICHBAIONN 4O DALLNON VILLV OV JNERID

e 3 2 ileraliias s 100¥ oowviva ooy
~-5100HIS 2118Nd — e s . ST S Eansevit GHs 5 LAt 3L 70 S 0 Vo

o SN
LNNOD NVILSIHHD | oymelisnsctmmonmmeanciy
e T e
== ONY) ONIMYRAA130 O TIRENDAEDY 30 TIVHE YOLOVMINGD TD
T “BLEICRINOZY WHOLIOGY HOJ 713 15318
w - : “WVI30 NOUVTIVLSM THVI JUJOUBRS WAL 0L EEN TO
b ool Joen v sauwe mee e ST

GNOULVILETISS (Z NOTRNG TVINVIN LIt 31 01 U3 10
§3ION VuINID

AWIAVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIHHO - ITTASNINJOH




ALY 13
wJu VUV - Y007 1S¥Id - NV1d ADOTONHOIL B SWILSAS

D,
i

oled

0z ‘AeN $0Z-9012
g ‘oN 1osford sJoRaN

fg:
]

E———-—-—
®
®
L]

g
5

wOu
THV - HOO0Td LS¥ld - NVld
ADOTONHO3L '8 SWILSAS
o0 19u3

e o e oy e s s g 2
llll B e e

]
"
iy
t
L

] [ [
o) sarnams |

‘3 0L STVVD VIV FOVII0A M1 40 DNLLNCY MO HLINANGD

00 || T —— , el

o
€ Y. = \ g .8-.!.\
7 " v
ﬂ 000 0L 30030 $40 ARG GLINOWO GRENGRY JANGKS 99D _n
1NN D3 VLA Anoas
'NOLIL30 THLSW HLLM 381 MO3 NOLLYOOT LT UNG VIV W0
12013 FOOY NHEM) % nd wonoN~_|
LS9 AT CIANCKITY GITIVLEN OHY GBS UIMNO oo
‘1 OGS CUACH XORTING ML O XORIOO NG (BONLS 4
T\ ML) SUTICNGS .} BWYeES O 0 ALLWWIIOV SAAGNS ¥ gy B
0ACud 2D
o | e
HOBUUCD 40 30D AIAYD ONTIO NHLM GITVISN UGN
] e
o
AVIOOTY 34 ML CEA ¥ NV 104 ETELSAS DNOVD O3TA
O T AN o T Oy Eveasn To
e~ (el iy 4008 Thkd LNIOM HEITW QL XO-Tird AR T W)
SLNHG -4 %8 FAAGU XD 40 HELLIGED 01 OO (BEN.S IACRY
T  ATEAVPRCUAAY 1Y TIVA M XOG-Td LNNOW HSITI JAAGRM 91D -
o e LT TPAD AIVTDIY 3L NHUM OICIA Y CIONY V0J SAELIAY
L X7av5 G o TSN G CREMEY IO Yo
bl L L TIVIA M HGIH XOR-TY LNYOM HSITd JACHA 0
DYOH CITIVASN OV 4GOI WM U0 X08 13UNONO Vi
RBURAT sl 30030 VY0 JIACHd VOLIFOU OF1A L 40 SUSNRINO ey
'WOLLYOOT NOUYTIVISM S KiIA LHOISH GLNNON GHY NOLLYOCY
oczy L s WOLLYTIVLSM 3L 31 YNOUO00 HOLIrORd OIGA 3L MV3N
erg w23 0008 THVAA N HEGH XOB LTUNO ONYE-OML LKNIOM HEATH 30ACH 40
(RS e ennevaun cITvICH o R
A0 MO WOLIVTIVLSM WINGZNON 01 VOLIMIA NGRS
SHOLLISHVILL 109 SO LM 20UV G SOVED W8 OL .EEI./“
OIS m——
7028 ML Ve
[y
B B
9Td ‘Buvssutug
SM
wonioN~_ |
oo ma m

OVETY A ey 0
g E

I “SVZUY HOGRAIOD ANLIG JO MIA RIFRXVIN OCUJ 0L
4NaN0D R0 SV TIYY OV DN NO CHTIVASN 36 TIVHE VAIYD 3

AVAEY o\ wobemD NVMIV E
aag 0000 014 TGRSR
\ / TAVLS MO VIUV ONY VLS SO MIA IV TMOLLIOOY MO '® 13 133HS “TYL30 LEIENDSRI VORILSTE
7 SO O CIUNDI 5V VISVD Py X0 LTUNO WIAD GTIVISN NOLLVDOT TNV LYY BALTVUELLN WOMAL E3S TSIV
30 TIVHE VIS YOG L0 40 MOLLDS O1 OO GHEN: AOHY 3004 GLTLAD L SMITIY TLLS N MIA GRS 1TUNO KL KIGH
TLLVIC(ORY LV TIVAM M XOB LTLNO LNMIOM HETH T13 'HEXHA NOLIVD0T N BNV 1Y) ALOVICILN T GRRHIE TISM
v R LINGHNOO .6 3G YO8 LTUNO 40 JOL 0L ON 130 MOS8 IRV 41 O1 OUCLVO0] VIGINYD PALSAS TONVTIAMNS 030A “MINE0 M BNV V14 SALIVIFILM SHL HO1 SLGHERENDRY
| 201 TVM M X00 131110 ONVD-3TON LNNOW MSTITAACEY TID _ H0) NOLIVOD] (11110 VIV 41 MOH 4 SIS AVMIIV LINGHGD “NPHONCR J0 LHVLS OL HONS LISLCRIV AL CNV RLGRISNODY NOLLYTVLSM OWY 1JSMOUY 4L HIM TG M L0
MMALIM GITIVIEM 30 TIVHS V3 30VaS DNTZ) R3O SB FDNONAL NOUIYTIVLEM T3 |V 311 HILM LKDGH DNNNON G DMIMION GHY MHLYOD NOLLY TS GUNO3Y HI 2 VIIGHOD)
010 HOOM ONY FADXIW FHLUO X0V GRLAOH Y0) ML GITIVASH STV VAYO SOVIIGA MOT TV 33 NOLLYDO? NCLLYTTVEN GSUTIGER 341 1AYNIHO00 WELEAS HOLINO ENvd 1V SALOVIERIN LNION TV Y04 LTUNO VAVO 20
iy DEMAND3 A/ GOV GTTIVISN Y OFHSINN KENMO 220 "Thoed 1V 80 NOUVTIVLEN LTUNOIAV GV T 1LNOVIVD W3
e nos | oot Vi - b LGOI MNGIOTY BUNGRNGTS VNOLIODY ¥OJ €13 13348
Tt iie T9HOCM 40 11118 OL YO HOLIRON 040173 LTIHE 0. VAUV HOTY LS~ NV'd MaMOY Y "0 M-HONOY J0 LMV.S 01 U0 LRUHIUY HILA IRIOH WS TY130 LUGIEMNORY WINLOTH HOLYOD] BV LV JALIVEEIN
N O d 030 315 104 SUIETERSIN NV TIVASH B HIM OIS IO SHLNNOR Y HOLYTIVLN CRTIOS 31 LIVNGHO0S 19 Vi 158 SRS LG T OOH B ML SV ALYD
o1ty 0wy CMNION GV NGILYOY NOL Y TVSH CEMNCSM 3HL LIVNIGHO00 TINVULNG Y A 40 FOVUEACD WOV oM TREEO0V 31 0L XOE LTUN0 3HL ACH RINGNDD .1 OML
o et =52 1NGRNGR HOLTIMO A NO4 TV NO LTUNO VIVD 1D I 01 NG SV TIATY GHV X0 LTUNO NO GITIY18N RUGREMACT WNOLIDOY ¥04 §13 L3348 “TVL30 LIGRIMOUZY ‘EAGHS '3NUVD SB00V MY SHOLOMILEN L NHUM GICATSL
et w5 5 30 TIVHS VUINY3 YO8 LIILNO 90 RQLLOU O1 OO GIHIANL SADGY WANLIITI LINEVD G0N AV SHOLIMIEN TYSWAL 33 L3NTVO SR (ROH AL 0L 21V SN N VT IGH FICHI DTV WIGH
“zen 220 ATLUVRSCU4SY 1Y TR N X09 LTLNC LNION HATY 120 GEI00V AV BACIONALEN SHL S0 LUNGRZMNTZ NOLIVTIVLON 31 HAAGU"31VId SUAT0 N VT INGH IO AN “LENIVO FILLRAS
OHOYD V1Y ZOVLI0A MO UL YO 0013 MOON AMLIG 40 LM LHETH DHLNNOM GNY BNOLIVOGT NOLLYTV1SN GRSND3Y SHL INSNGIMOND: GNOS FH1 01 DNVD GIONY TN HLIM VT
20V ALKV ONIEO TIRESIT0V BHL 0L XDRIOTY WOLS RGO UVITHOOO FVT MOCKSIVED BHL HIUM NV SVLd SLIVILN DIV FOA'S HUM RV EIASO JOAON TN LYL BALIVELLN
e — TI HUM LGNGO .11 VG 3N 0 ALLINTIO ¥ FANDRS W TYNOUOOY MO 13 L3348 Y130 NGUDINNORELIN "L ONHIA GEAD Ve SN0 AV SHL WHUM GIBACN 31 ONHE2) N DNVD"E HILWXO@ LTLNO 90AGd TaHYS
OVEZY AN ‘STUASNDIIOH VELISAS LIGVEIH0ERY GNOS AOOSSVID TVOMAL L MEREH 22D ST CACH SHL QL 31 AT N VT INGH HOUS ONEYD AV SNIZWELN LNION TIVA 03 1T1UNG LN CIANDKITY 30
OATE THEIWD 14 WIS BV HOCRAICO 40 WA RTRDIVTY INCH BQAGH " LINGVD SSIIOV A SHOLIMLLEN NHLIM LUNO
2O 01 GRS TV TINY IV X0G LTUNO U3AO CITVISH WHHDOCH J0 VLS 0L YO LOBLMTHY HILA XOOD THM HO4 VAV SN0 GNY LTNG LN CINDIITY SN0 30 AULNWIO 43 “RINEFGMACTY NCUVTIVAEH AVMLTIND ONY AVALITTYD
'38 TG VAGIVD XDU LT1LNO JO MDLLOA 0L YOO (SHGNS  LHOEM CRLNION QY NCLLVTIVLEN CRMNGSM 341 NGHO0D 12D WHCLIOAY 40 13 1336 TUKEHO AVULTNYO 38 3D
3000V 4 KELVIDCGHAIY 1V TIVM M X0 LTUNO LNOR HETH 620 BAYMIIVH 40 N-HDNGA 40 LIVLE 0L YOI MIOUACHd FELLEAY
5 NHONCU 40 VLS 0L OB LOZLHCHY MUK TENVA HONOL MO LNGIUSUOLS THL HIVM RLNGPIRNGERS NOUVTIVLEM 3441 LUVIGUOOT I TIESTY TVA GILVI O/ OV GUVY
0122 08 # 300 WOLONONOD  LHDEM CRLLINGA OHY NOLIVTIVISN GRSt ML ALYNTNOCO T PELLIAS VI ITIVLSH LNCW SOLS NHLM TIVISH 110 UL HONCHI-SSYd O GRS RV DNTIIVO ZOVL10A MO RITHM
QMYOLS ONEN MEIO HOVA O PELLEAS AVALTYD OHOS ¥3TIYS ‘SHOLLYOOT TW LV EXGLRA 0640019 34 CRLEAT THSWACKM 7O
ViV GRENCIY 31 40 NOUYTNISH MOTIV ONY ThM 40 RV UOLINGNOD U3AA00 DMVDLE DN RALSAS VLTIV “Nouvac
FUNEE 0 CLIGHGUNTTY SUIUV IV 54 TIVIEN TELEAS 1 AL C3CACU UQLOMNCNCD GNGUD 3L 01 AUINGNOD A D13 *153rONd G141 MO GBNOAN SCVALL YFHLO TIV MU 0ER SUL
N e T AVILTIV OL WELEAS AVLITGY O STWVD VLY JOVIIOAMOT  GHOG “DNTIVG YUOMLEN VIVD BOVII0A MO 40 DNLTIOY Y0d 58 ‘SLUGAGMNOSN! NOLVTIVLEN TIV A1YNGYOOD TWHE HOLIVMINGD
30 TMLCH 04 TVM AL BHE FUOLEITIViA Bid (RLL (IITADITY "INGNGO HSNG TIOC LXGEVTOY L NI V0 ALAYD DN “RLNIPERINGEY WNOLLIOTY 404 113 LG “TV13 “STIOA (CELLVEHHON) HDNOWAL GELNGY T8 O GRANCSH 2v SPLAR
—~STOOHDS D178Nd — GFONVO S3TTERGETY 204 40 ALLWIO) ST EIESSY AYMIUY TaIW TWRSEI00V 3HL OL MOCH 341 NHLA SV AUAYD ONTZD NOLLYTIVLSM V37V FEZLALS SONVTIEANNG CIOIA BOREIA T8 "AVHLLIIVD UM STVM TIV HONCUHL BONNGAIO JAACRM €3 0143 WA 34 IOMINGO BEI00V ‘TIULNDD DAV
Tt +9 CHUTS HIWI 73 OM SIO0IONHGEL (340940 HIACHd S0 TIRSTIIIV 0N SLINGHOD  S3LL 40 ALLLNYTIOV SOAOR 310 *BVRSY HOIVALYG ONKTING 4O A WDV SAACH 01 GSMNCTY “LNGIDOVINYR DNTING 5 HONG SNIISAS LSO UO4 G8N BE 1N TIVHE
LNNOD NVILSIYHD pu = - h@ggjiéﬂzﬁ . .n.._.u:mww-.:lﬁ.El._.il DNIGVD SUOMLEN VIVO HOM ORAAOUM SIATTTS ‘FU SHELLEAS DNIEYD) JIOMLEN
LDNONOD OAVOLS DB SYaUY YOG 30 MaAA NIPIDXYRY ETIVLEN 30 TWIS VYD 'ATHGREY VIEIWD GALVH YOOALNO ey BDMMYI T NO NOHS. GIONVHO WOLLKIA BONTA it VN30 CIATITE FIAGH ‘TTHVS WELLTATVIVG DD
OCN VIVO BHL MHLIM MV S0 ONNOMD BHA OL STRLSAS AVMISIRVD _3CACHd L GIRANDZN BY VUSVS IV X0d LI1LNV0 ¥3A0 GITVLSN PN UM SRELOAS AVILTIV L TVEH “MEE0 N 153rCHd N =
— e 2GS T VIO GOSN ML 4O NGLVTNIS NOTV 30 TMISVIERVD X082 L0 40 LR 0L Wo 313 TACHY oy LaaDuomse0 o Ty 2 N0 TN S0l IV 0 BTSN ROUIVTIVISN “LNERANGE WALSAS NOLLVIINAIGONALN 9 ALS4VE GI5VE & GIVHORIN BHL HIM OLINGHOD DTS CHNOHD RAFDEA
: 34,90 DALV DNSIG Q1 BIGNSINCR BAHLN: VAT 1V TV M XDG 1TUNO LNNOM HETY TS OMLIDN ICHGIENS A5 MA VISTIVD JO SOVIOTR LVOONTIGIOY O PELLRAS AVHLTIOND M BGN3S VOLLIGA VIOOTEY LIGRAN03 WML G SCDNVMS HULM CIGAGH 78 L WMOHE SVZSY 34000 DMYDLS JOC YOO LM YLVD LETA/ON JHL M VG S110 ONNCRD
: 34 TVIIG AL B1S AVMLTIGVG Ol FILEAS AVMLTENS WOW3 STOVD s 0 0 Tt MLV SOt MLV TN LS TVANGZNON GRS TV XIAGi FEIEAS D ONED THIRUEIV M0 oY VL ToiOOUSRY 10 NI BINIPCRNO M NOLIVTIVI G INGISSNIONEY _ INIENIO3 S O INGG G G3AZTIO TIV WO CONHENS GNOG AGN DN RVD 1O
'VAVO 30VII0A MO JO OMLIION MO T RiJ ML GCFARICT VN HL ML NOUVTIVISN D00 4O LV1S G2 VORI 4L "1 SHINNO NV LITLHHY HLIM THLBAOW £ ATLLVIDXOUGAY LV FLGAS AVIL TV TVIEN T3 V108 311 ONCINDM §1NGRDINCM WNOLLIOGY U0 ¥13 LIS “TY130  NOUTIICUS HO4 SGATITS LGNGO J0 ONG 1V NO SONHSNG A HOLYVTNISH
CI0NVO TITGAZETV 104 30 ALLLWVIID) ST TRETSY AYWAIYY GV IO ANY 40 DPLION Q30NJ9NS 4§ G3LOMAISEO 30 LON ‘G N NGLLYO0 NOUVTIVLEM CSRINCSN JHL. 11VWUHOOO 30Wd8 NOLLTINNOAEI1M FELISAS INFGOUOIMES OB FIOGIISVIO VAL ESS WO  THIVD e 10 %28 0 ALYV RN TYNOLIIODY N WL BITid L0 SHL
J S SRR VTN 00 0MORL T IO U T et Lo s s o e TR R oy N S v ety WA e e e < 1ORI00 ARIOR YYD TR 20 DAOLS BT CTZETY S B8 R, TP iVt OV B Sevd LS HTDYS SOuT0A
e M08 VM HONGAL B3Vd oA
X0V VAVO ML GIQACU LNGRATICE CHG-OVEMH OLFEILIAS 30 TVICH VESVD X0G 171110 0 ROLLOM G BOOW T3 IAORY SUAGHS TVERIY HOGRRID 40 MAA FTPEXWY DOACH OL GRENCZ T ALV Y e S OO T 1Y ¥l onOUte, ESra T LDDS BRGNS ¥

IO QL NILYICT X0 TV ROUS TIIVD VAV SAAOU WO A ATRIVIOUSAY 1V TV M XOM LT1LN0 LNNOM HEMW LD SV GITEV ONY CNTEED GVH HO QI TIVAEN 30 TIVHE ViSRYD 80 ONTNG OL NOLLTINNOD MUOMLIH ¥Od LTUNG YAVD I0W0RM 1D
AW3AVOV ALNNOD - vauv-Nvid T.0. VAUV - NV id 0. vauv - Nvid D vauv - NV id T[INOJ] (6NV 1d "HOI1 8 SWILSAS 11V HOd) TSNV 1d 'HOAL § SWI1SAS 11V ¥0d)
IMLLSINHD - ITIASNINJOH “HS3L ¥ SAS HOO1d [8UIA S4I0ON  'HOAL ¥ BAS 800 1J 184d) S3LON “HO31 ¥ '§A8 400 1d 18413) 6310N “"HO3I ¥ 'SAS 400 1 15yId) §310N SILON VHINTD S31ON TVHINTO




oc¢'td

»»a 10N pofald SR

0. VIHVY
- H0O07d ANOO3S - NV1d
A9OTONHO3L 7 SWALSAS
O WS
———_ .|

028012

1opg oy o T2

ooy

N2 VH

ORZZY A "TTUASNINIOH
OATE TIS8dNVD "Ld 0I5

Moy
meinvim |
Wt gy
o
e 1L

¥01-22 08 #3D)

.IWJOOI»Uw U_._um_‘...n._ |“u
LNNOD NVILSINHD

{
m-.,
o]

ANIAYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITTASNDIdOH

@nlul[ L=
g, 0b=a8l 0. VUV - ¥OO0Td ANODJIS - NV1d ADOTONHIL '® SWILSAS
W_w [ EEEEE,
R e e e ——— —— —— —— — — — — — — ——— — — — — — —— ——

U0 GNOIZ0 L 01 STWVD VIVO FVITOR
40190 EMALI HO-) MALONNGO M40 AVOLS DB
30wa8 AUAYO ONFEZ0 HOOA 151 1 NHLIM PLEAS AVHITRND
S5 O EAVACEVH CHOA BN LINNOO HE1G D010 ROOS
L33 VOO 181 3L NHLUM Sl ALAYD DT TIRSSIN
S0 01 HOO G M0 30l ALAYD D120 TIRSEI0V
S ELINRNG 21 NH03 30 ALLLVIG ¥ BAADU L5
0.0 LTUN0 0 MOLIOR 01 YOO'W INVZTIN T2HSD4. 00V
213 TR AL CELLNICH HBT LTUNG VIO TIVLEN. 15
"NGLYI0 AR S5 MO RGOS
THOLLODY 1O W ADDTON L ¥ SRRLAS VOO 13 2 1D
I 0ONOD TGN DN U N
STV TN TUOM LNEAA 29 40 ALLLIVTIO RIPINA ¥ 00V OL i
RO 5¥ ALY WL GHELRAR AVMEIVH JUNGE4 B0
00 20 PR ¥ Ll SRLIAT AVMIOVS DRGS0 M $coeza
0 S 1 1 5 GRACO PPN K00 T SO
OO GNZ IHL NO ZOVIS ALNYD ONTTI0 TRISSIO0N ASRIVEN L &
L OVLLVOU V) AAISAS 20NV TTAAMS GXIANO) NOLIVOOT § ] wain s s
LT1IN0 ViV 31 MO SHGLEAD AVMVE LINGHGD NI P
CTIVAEN 58 TVHE VY S0vaS ON120 M3 ShiL GIONONL dyd
LG WOl NI G3TVAGRS EIVO ViV0 SVITOAMGTTNY 53 | m C]
A VWY A O GRS 8 CHIVY O e ~oveom nemt ==
s o v carev oY x0a -
"L311110 M2AO GETIVLSN 30 TS VAINVO T NOXD8 LTUN0 alwea s
ME1NE3 Y08 (110 0 RQLIOA OL DNOWTUVIS CDEMNITON cofy
O ATAIVNECCRALY LV TV M X0R LTING NG HETW 13 210w
Fropre ey s

-carmn om

DK TG MO MO OFTY Y |

SAVAZIVS Lings Sowvs 35U 10 a0e0 vivD W0,
MO 40 OMLIION WO ‘AYMIIVY NN MHLIM I TVLEN
'UOLIMKICO U400 GILYVISN DMYDLS DISEN 9850 OO

N8 VONS IHXINGD HENTE W15 ROCHESY) S8 40 MOO'M 181 L

HLLW NOLLYOGT HOUYTV1EM 03WAOTM 3HL AVMCHO00 “WOLYIDT
'NOLLVTIVLEM GRANGSY ¥ SIAZC SIZIOV ESTIMM CHY XDG

M2A0 (3TIVAEN 30 TIVHS VUEAVD OO'M ONOOTS 4O 0L A0

A0 CITIVI 54 38 TIVHE VACIAYO 'WOO' GNGTID 30 0L

O KD 1V TvM M DS LI INOR T 13
9. Vauv - NV id 'Hoal
T SAS 40014 GNOD3S) SIION

R

jreomon L
5

wovon |

I
351 OMGMVE3Y RUNGNEMNOTY WNOLLIOGV HO4 713 13998 “TYI30  NOLLIII0M U0 SIATTI LINGNCO J0 N3 HOVA NO SONHSIG SAAONd ‘NOLLVTWISN

AVALLSTTEVD 34 NHALW G3GACHY MOLINGNOS GNNOND IGIRANGS 3+, OL GAMIASESY MG ZUIHM SNOLLVIOT TIV 1V STIVM HONOUH B3ATTV LINONCO J0ACHd STVM
(RSU-STvd NIVD CRIVE T TIV JO STANSTONS XTVASW UL ONOY_TND  CELVIHNON HONOISAL SIEIVD JOVAI0A MO 40 DNLLNGY 0 SEAZTTS LNONOD “IND

TINGII (SNV1d HOSL R SNAISAS TIVHOJ] SNV id H93L ¥ SWALSAS 11V 504l

S3LON TVHINIO

S3ION VHINID




¢ v4

0z ke +0z-9012
=g JON Pelaid LPRRNY

+Ja VIYY - HO04
GONOO3S - NVid ONILHON

 apy

e s imiBaoc

SNEENVY

uyven'y
i aviivn
L ]
o0u .
s g1 78 12

ORZY AN "TTRASNDIIOH
OATE TIHE8JNVD "Ld WIS

¥01-72 08 # 304

_$700K2S 3118nd —
LNNOD NVILSId4HD

a.

AN3OYOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HO - ITUASNDIdOH

04 D473 LEHE 0, VEUY - NOO 153" WK DNLHON 338 413

VEUY SHL NHLUM NOLVTIVATN MO
TIV HAUA T M LHOEH NOLLYTIVLSN TR0 3 2IVWGNO00
FUTLS 0 HOLLOS QL ONONVT 3k 3ADBY (GIATHOY
30.10NIVD -4 3 TTRSP0M B HOIH BV HO) -5 ATLIVIXOMIIY

1V UL OMLLHDN GNCOS THL TIVASN (SO0 AL ¥ 191 BU
NTIMIZY CRGNY] T SUNL0 40 NOLLOY OL DRANVY 1V1S A0GY
221 ATIVIAASY 1V ONONY) V18 SAORY TIVAM NO 104
ONLION LG8 S TIVASN T3AAL SAVG) SN ONLIDI OML

o 9
Wzniounod ©

VRN

DL ALY TIVL 50 LD T LI T4 LM RN
1 AUVMONO0O TN JO WOLL0E OL (FHOO W ONZ ¥ 181 SHL

NSIMI30 DNCNY] T CMGNY1 MV.S JAOR 00 ATVIDDNIN
"IV 001 VLS AOGY TIVA HO X4 ONLHON TIVASH 40

TIOOH VR 3H1 NHUM OITIVISH (§1Sun10d oML

3HL NO 20A30 MESHVILL ADNRCLENG L SOT3 HOINA LINOHD
HONYS U3MOJ ADHGTUING IAVE FHL ROMS JCL SUNLGA DML
"AINGDUSAS dIvAEVE AELLLYE 3H1 01 UNTHD KIMOd TAACH ‘LD
“wooy

CEMHEIN L IAORY 1521 ATLIVIOCORAIV 30 TVHE NOLLVTIVIZN
CEUNCEN B WIS N WHONCY 40 1313 0L MO 1INV
KU EML DO JfYXOVE AMALIV AONGDMSRE INNOR
TIVM TIV 90 LHOGH OMINNON GZHNSTY 3L AVNGI000 B0
OV TVORAM MEHLD QMY STIVE RMGHHL

LIEVOY NOULDRLOUS HOS GUVNICSRM HIIM ZUNIXY AACK T

MEMLO TIV HLIM TR M LHOGH TR4MOTd 4L LUVMCHOCO
N1 20 HOLLOR OL CHIGNV) V.18 JAOGN -0 ATIVIDXDMAIY
"5V ONGNYY VLS BACTY TIVA ND TDIS ONLHENT TIVISH 10

V4 L O SIS DNIHON O LNRID UIMOY BAADUd T3

‘39 TVHE TUNL0J DMLHON SHL 'Z0MNO8 HIMO] TYWRION 4O £90
WO EMGLLIGGO Y340 ADKCPTAANNG CMY MM TYYRSON MAOKT
‘RUNDAS ONLLNDN 40 NOLVR3O LISHHOD O RNO OV RES

TV TVOMIAL T A0

Lri=80
«J. VUV - HOOTd ANOJ3S - NV'1d ONILHOIN

[}

Bl ite) iR

STIVA UL TSHS ARIOLS SHL 0 SNOUVHIING]

TIV 20 SININIUINOTY TYNOUXIIY HO4 (0°S0-4) SONMYYT

TVENIIALBONY 0L MRIRI TIVHS HOLOVINGD HION
=)

-d




€93

$0Z-8012
‘oN polld speRaN

‘0z ‘e
=m0

YIMOd TYWHON
- (40074 1S1) 0. VIV
1078 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
o U

Hii—

AT 443y

LELELAEEELEE R

A
i
; i

=~

TS raon o vinon

T raonesnTaon

L Hnﬂl RN OO TS

LI -0} b )
g YR RO Ty

VO |40r0 W' WED N T80

T W L mnana

T A\ W L3039 vonana

T W

TV L4300 w0RaLa

T 3 8oH Yoo THRIDYE

T\ V"M LE0H VOO TVRLDIVE

TV ava

TV ana

L ubapiamy mas

N2AVH

sy v T 4
e
Routrw ey

W
(S0 3WU VIV I UL VR W

(w0 ViV i Ly VRIS

XM VIV I TR L VR T

b vIva e T Lo VR

O9ZZY A ‘TTUASNDIION
QATE THEYD L4 WIS

01-ZZ 089304

|vw._OOI..Um U_._,ma“m .|ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
i

AW3AVIVY ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNINAOH

’-s.»-.ag!-
Tamen
% Uuﬂ ko)
o SO YRR
Hlmlﬂ.!-.!o:
1IN iR
VR 119 T Lo
VO 1419 T Lo
V18 L3R
V1048 Lamo
W e e 3o
VT 130T La3ay
LV 418 DROMI
W 4410 TRy oy
NV £119 TR MOLVEITRA

T\ VT VeI 1934 ‘00048 H800 RS0

TV e

T VO Vo010 L34 000 00 TR

T A VO 00 W00 VL0

TV 0010 2000 B

TV 5001 w00 R0z

L H_Hll TN 00T oI TN T

11
i

%
:

L
OV INIRANG3 0IANCIONA 204D

v VA3 CAANDIO 0 T L0 VR

H

2
b
dadastada

i
o

5
¢

9
(
#
i

g
I
1
!

|
!

i
3

W 0
NV 1010 R RL303y

L VR o
Ve Wi e Lo
VT 1010 Tt Riao
[ bl

20ves
X ]
e o e
e VT Vi 00 W
218 VoLV TV~ W 200 R
PR — T ] AV 02 ¥4 LWOR
e oV ML KVELLSMOG
b s S0 VI, W . N 181w
o VMO VR oV T I LW
MU IVEOCHOAUIVMO00S VBE «_ N VK MY LSO
2040 TRy BOON OMNIVMIIO. VT oV ave
T RGO VRl T
o RSy TR u_u.q.ul!!. ‘e 1900
oo TN VR OB YO WO

WV (58 0V VIVO) S0 Y L0

TV (0N VIV S50 W4 L0

W AV {000V YIv0) 9810 VeI LaBOR

1

]

CCCCCCC

1444444

(

(

I

(

i

W p—
VT (oa v vive) 44 YO L0

o W LR 0T TNV VoI
W ROV VIVC o9 YR L0 TR TAVMOUOM  VE
o i LR L2

o LR Iavel T OMHEVIISI VG L
VT (L8 0V VAV 5819 YU L0

W —

I.Y.Y.

v

e AV 200u noR "
v A S e
B VR s W 300N W3O E ]
v VR VR e S
v VL "V e o
v e ane
v VT VR e .
e VR LV awes —
v VRN LV v Brrvptinlpoid £2.50) 1IN0 INN VAN TVRE <,
e T W e =
v VR Y awa 3
e W awa 9 s, v VR,
e VE LV awve

awvas VR LV 50014 VO0I0 B0 RLATOR —3
e VI ”_u.|| I I
e VL S awa ==
R B 2 S manwon =
ve VEN_ Hﬂ il = 200 INnovmn VR,
e VR VR VOO TR R

v VL VR Vaiio e Lo

T
Tl
T LV 4 o) oo e vl

Eprvam sy
ey
LTy o e STy e
Tvaa zy
1NN ZNS.
MO Vet 'ALLEIADRY VOOZ
OFH. TANVd
v VE_H T mvas
e W B L
v VW F W 3w
2w V., W ® VK ava
P VLW W v
v VW VT e
v W " v s
v W Ve v
v VL T W v
ava TR T e avar
Adowo R VR 7
Vo9 9900 BT VA T nva
[T ROTE A Ry SV R0G100 O

T AV K0KD 5040 9000 S Ba)

T A VR 0 WO THO TR AL

TNV 440 11180 W 01




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. PR 20 DATE  8/2/2024

DESCRIPTION Casework portion of PR 20

CONTRACTOR BID PKG.

WORK DESCRIPTION

A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.p. $ - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. $ - TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1. Credit for A119-A124 ITEM Qry. UNIT $  (3,895.00)
2. ITEM Qry. UNIT $ -
3. ITEM Qry. UNIT $ -

MATERIAL TOTAL $  (3,895.00)

LABOR
1. 2 menx 16 HOURS@ $ 50.00 $/HR $ (1,600.00)
2 HOURS @ $/HR §$ -
3. HOURS @ $/HR $ -
LABORTOTAL $ (1,600.00)
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ -
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL S (5,495.00)
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP S =
DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL S -
TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT $ (5,495.00)

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.



10/14/24, 7:45 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60983)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: The Atlas Companies , 0123, Laminate, Science and Architectural Casework

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $386,771.09
Remaining After All COs $5,933,665.51

This Requested Change Order Amount ($5,495.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,933,665.51

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct casework per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 1/3



10/14/24, 7:45 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($1,600.00) 29.12%

Materials ($3,895.00) 70.88%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-5,495.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



10/14/24, 7:45 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 60983)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



